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------------------ GENERAL NOTES ABBREVIATIONS LIST ' STANDARD SYMBOLS SEPR
__________________________ A B e \ B | I
________________________________ ALL WORK INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL CONFORM TO ALL STATE, NATIONAL AND OTHER CODES, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF THE WORK OF ALL 9SS  TWO.PART POLYSULFIDE SEALANT “GRAPHIC SCALE ~ VIEW TITLE SPOTELEVATION
REGULATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS WIHCH APPLY TO THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TRADES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY AND ALL - _ - © Scales provided: 112", 14", 18", 1/16" View Scale algns horizontally when populated with value ' 1-11/16"
---------------------------------------- MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING AND SANITARY CODE AND THE FEDERAL "AMERICANS WITH - -+ -+ - - - CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE TRADES AND SHALL OBTAIN A WRITTEN RESOLUTION FROM THE ARCHITECT 2-PUM .. TWO-PART POLYURETHANE MODIFIED SEALANT. x| viewn ' {} TR
DISABILITIES ACT" ADA PL101-336. PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION IN ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY THE CONFLICT. #o NUMBER; POUND XX 1ew hame
...................................................................................................................................... @ - DIAMETER: ROUND: PHASE | IETIRRIY 4 View Scale
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RESTORED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION AND COLOR BY METHODS DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT, OR AS - e T BDRM . BEDROOM o REF —
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT - ) . K R. ST T L - S T L BIT - . BITUMINOUS . . 10 I NEW CONSTRUCTION
GUARANTEE: ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR BLDG .-~ BUILDING. . S TAMGT I ExISTING CONSTRUCTION TO
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. e : ) L T Qe e - “Interior Secti
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I V. Tag
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AND FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL BUILDING, LIFE SAFETY, AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES WHICH MAY THAT DOES NOT OBSTRUCT OR PREVENT THE CLEANING OF FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILING AREAS. THEY ST - - i l L ELEVATION A
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CODE SUMMARY

APPLICABLE CODES:

MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE (780 CMR), NINTH EDITION, BASE VOLUME (2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE WITH

BUILDING AMENDMENTS)
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)
ACCESSIBILITY MA ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD REGULATIONSI 521 CMR (MAAB)

FIRE PREVENTION

MASSACHUSETTS COMPREHENSIVE FIRE SAFETY CODE (527 CMR 1.00 - 2015 NFPA 1 : FIRE CODE WITH AMENDMENTS)
M.G.L. CH. 148 §26G & 26A 1/2

ELECTRICAL MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRIAL CODE (527 CMR 12.00 - 2017 NFPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE WITH AMENDMENTS)
ELEVATORS MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF ELEVATOR REGULATIONS (524 CMR)

MECHANICAL INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2015, WITH 780 CMR - MA MECHANICAL AMENDMENTS

PLUMBING MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF STATE EXAMINERS OF PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS REGULATIONS (248 CMR)

ENERGY WORK DOES COMPLY WITH MA STRETCH ENERGY CODE (INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2015 EDITION WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING DESCRIPTION:

GENERAL

Interior renovation of 2 floors in existing commercial office building. Alterations include office space, lounges, and collaborative work space

CODE SUMMARY:

CHAPTER 3

USE OR OCCUPANCY:

B: Office areas and conference rooms and a room or space used for assembly-type purposes (lobby, lounge) with an occupant load of
less than 50 persons. Large tenant spaces with 50 or more occupants that is less than 750 square feet in area shall be Group B
occupancy.

S-1: Moderate-Hazard Storage

S-2: Low-Hazard Storage and Utility Spaces

CHAPTER 5

Since the work includes the reconfiguration of space, and the work area (88,000 SF) is less than 50%
of the aggregate building area (920,000 SF), the project is classified as a Level 2 Alteration. The Level
2 Alteration must comply with the requirements of IEBC Chapter 8, as well as the requirements of IEBC
Chapter 7 for Level 1 Alterations. The work does not involve an addition or change of occupancy.

CHAPTER 6

EXISTING STRUCTURE

CHAPTER 9

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:

Building is fully sprinklered

Standpipes are provided

Fire alarm system with voice/alarm capabilities is provided

CHAPTER 10

SEE CHARTS BELOW

CHAPTER 11

ACCESSIBILITY:
The alterations to tenant spaces shown do comply with the requirements of 521 CMR, MAAB.

CHAPTER 13

ENERGY CONSERVATION R R : B PP ’ )

Stretch code 9th edition of 780 CMR. Alterations to comply with energy efficiency.requirements of 780 CMR 13 (2015 IECC with ma amendmeh.ts). Alterations are permitted without requiring the entire buildihg

to comply with the requirements for new construction (IEBC 708.1).

OCCUPANCY CAPACITY PER FLOOR OCCUPANCY PER FLOOR EGRESS DISTANCES
FLOOR MINIMUM EXITS EXIT FLOOR OCCUPANCY EGRESS MEASUREMENTS GROUP B
EXITS PROVIDED CAPACITY
REQUIRED
23rd 2 2 440 23rd 396 COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 100"
24th 2 2 440 24th 396 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 300"
................. W OR EXTENDED o
DEAD END
.................... DA D,
.................................. EXISTING 70
PLUMBING FIXTURES
EXPECTED TOILETS LAVATORIES
FLOOR POPULATION . URINALS
FEMALE i MALE FEMALE MALE
23rd 281 8 6 3 3 1
24th 314 8 7 4 4 2
EGRESS STAIR CAPACITY COMPLIANCE WITH MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS
: MINIMUM NUMBER OF
""""""""" WIDTH OCCUPANT OCCUPANT REQUIRED NO EXITS
___________________ FLOOR  EXIT | PER CAPACITY LOAD PER LOAD PER OF EXITS (PER | PROVIDED
; STAIR 0.2"/PERSON STAIR STORY
_____ STORY) (PER STORY)
| STAR#1 | 44" 220 220 1-500 2 2
23-24
| STAR#2 | 44" 220 220
: FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT
FUNCTION OF SPACE TYPICAL OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR
(Eglsvlﬂfsg,ﬁﬁgég) 30 SQUARE FOOT PER OCCUPANT
""""" INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY
WALLS & CEILINGS FLOORS
...................  ROOMS AND
""""""""""""""""""""" OCCUPANCY EXIT ENCLOSURES CORRIDORS ENCLOSED EXITS AND OTHER
CLASSIFICATION AND EXIT SPACES CORRIDORS SPACES
PASSAGEWAYS ;
B B c c DOC FF-1 DOC FF-1
s c c c DOC FF-1 DOC FF-1
e
o ELEMENT TEST METHOD CRITERIA
""""""" CLASS A = FSO 0-25; SCI 0-450
""""""""" WALL & CEILING FINISHES
____________________ AST, E84 OR UL 723 CLASS B = FSI 26-75; SDI 0-450
.......................................... S
NFPA 253 CLASS | = 0.45 W/cm*2 OR GREATER
PASS
FLOOR FINISH
DOC FF-1 CLASS Il = 0.22 W/cm2 UP TO 0.45 W/cmA2

Notes:'_"_. e
FSI = flame spread index "~ -
SDI = smoke-developed index . ..

501 Bolyston Street
10th Floor
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WeWork LLC

115 West 18th St
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(646) 491-9060
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60 State St
Boston, MA 02109
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200 BERKELEY STREET, BOSTON, MA 02116

No. Description Date

LIGHTING AND
FINISH
SCHEDULES

G0804

BATHROOM FIXTURES SCHEDULE
FIXTURE TAG FIXTURE TYPE MANUFACTURER MODEL COUNT NOTES
TA-01 MIRROR CB2 531395 18 GC SUPPLIED
TA-02 GEORGIA PACIFIC 59491 6 GC SUPPLIED
TA-05 HOOK HEWI N/A 22 GC SUPPLIED
TA-07 TOILET PAPER HOLDER HEWI N/A 5 GC SUPPLIED
TA-08 GRAB BAR HEWI N/A 5 GC SUPPLIED
TA-09 DOOR HARDWARE HEWI N/A 32 GC SUPPLIED
TA-12 BATHROOM FULL LENGTH MIRROR CB2 N/A 4 GC SUPPLIED
PLUMBING SCHEDULE
FIXTURE TAG TYPE MANUFACTURER MODEL COUNT NOTES
P-01 FAUCET JACLO WW5560ESF-MBK 18 OWNER SUPPLIED
P-02 PLUMBING FIXTURE ACCESSORY JACLO 251-PCH 18 OWNER SUPPLIED
P-03 SINK KOHLER K-2084-R-0 18 OWNER SUPPLIED
P-04 PLUMBING FIXTURE ACCESSORY KOHLER K-1895-BL 18 OWNER SUPPLIED
P-05 PLUMBING FIXTURE ACCESSORY JACLO WW5JTP-603 18 GC SUPPLIED
P-06 DRAIN JACLO WW5808-MBK 18 GC SUPPLIED
P-07 PLUMBING FIXTURE ACCESSORY JACLO WW56292136-MBK 18 GC SUPPLIED
P-08 FLUSHOMETER TOTO LKAV2031 2 GC SUPPLIED
P-09 FAUCET ELKAY LKAV2031 2 GC SUPPLIED
P-11 TOILET TOTO CT708E 18 GC SUPPLIED
P-12 URINAL TOTO UT445U 2 GC SUPPLIED
P-13 SINK ELKAY EFRU2816DBG 2 GC SUPPLIED
P-14 TOTO 23
APPLIANCES SCHEDULE
APPLIANCE TAG | APPLIANCE TYPE MODEL NAME MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER COUNT NOTES
AP-01 Coffee Brewer Bunn Infusion Series Coffee Brewer Bunn ICB-DV 2 OWNER SUPPLIED
AP-04 Refrigerator Stainless Steel Single Section Glass Half Door Reach In Refrigerator - Left Hinge | True TS-23-1-G-1-HC~FGD01 2 GC SUPPLIED
AP-06 Refrigerator REACH-IN UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATOR (Right Hinge) True TUC-24G-HC~FGDO1 2 GC SUPPLIED
AP-07 Dishwasher Miele PG8080I Commercial Dishwasher Miele PG8080l 2 GC SUPPLIED
AP-08 Ice Maker Self-Contained Ice Cuber With Built-In Storage Bin Hoshizaki KM-151BAH 2 GC SUPPLIED
AP-09 Hot Water Dispenser Bunn-O-Matic Hot Water Dispenser Bunn 45300.0006 2 GC SUPPLIED
AP-10 Microwave Panasonic Commercial Microwave Oven Panasonic NE-1025 2 GC SUPPLIED
MILLWORK SCHEDULE
ITEM CODE FAMILY DESCRIPTION COUNT DEPTH HEIGHT | WIDTH FINISH HARDWARE | INSTALLATION | NOTE
MW-01 NOOK CUBBY 1 0'-0" 0'-0" 0'-0" WD-01
MW-01 NOOK CUBBY 1 0'-0" 0'-0" 0'-0" WD-01
MW-02 STEEL FRAME SHELF 1 0-0" 0-0" 0-0" WD-01
MW-02 STEEL FRAME SHELF 1 0'-0" 0'-0" 0'-0" WD-01
MW-03 BOOTH 1 3-101/2" 0-4" 18'-61/8" WD-01
MW-03 BOOTH 1 3-101/2" 0-4" 18'-61/8" WD-01
MW-04 LOUNGE ISLAND 1 4'-73/8" 3-6" 16'-47/8" WD-01/MT-01
MW-04 LOUNGE ISLAND 1 4'-73/8" 3-6" 16'-47/8" WD-01/MT-01
MW-05 FULL HEIGHT REFRIGERATOR MODULE 1 2'-8" g-2" 2'-61/2" WD-01
MW-05 FULL HEIGHT REFRIGERATOR MODULE 1 2'-8" 8'-2" 2'-61/2" WD-01
MW-06 FULL HEIGHT UC FREEZER 1 2'-8" g-2" 2'-31/2" WD-01
MW-06 FULL HEIGHT UC FREEZER 1 2'-8" 8'-2" 2'-31/2" WD-01
MW-07 BUS BIN 1 2'-3" 2'-10" 1-6" WD-01/ST-01
MW-07 BUS BIN 1 2'-3" 2'-10" 1'-6" WD-01/ST-01
MW-08 SINK MODULE 1 2'-3" 2'-10" 3-0" WD-01/ ST-01
MW-08 SINK MODULE 1 2'-3" 2'-10" 3-0" WD-01/ST-01
MW-09 DISH WASHER UNIT 1 2'-4" 2'-10" 2'-3" WD-01/ST-01
MW-09 DISH WASHER UNIT 1 2'-4" 2'-10" 2'-3" WD-01/ST-01
MW-10 ICE MAKER UNIT 1 2'-4" 2'-10" 2'-23/8" WD-01/ST-01
MW-10 ICE MAKER UNIT 1 2'-4" 2'-10" 2'-23/8" WD-01/ST-01
MW-11 TRASH BIN UNIT 1 2'-3" 2'-10" 1'-6" WD-01/ST-01
MW-11 TRASH BIN UNIT 1 2'-3" 2'-10" 1'-6" WD-01/ ST-01
MW-12 FULL HEIGHT TRASH MODULE 1 2'-8" g-2" 3-91/2" WD-01
MW-12 FULL HEIGHT TRASH MODULE 1 2'-8" g-2" 3'-91/2" WD-01
MW-13 CABINET - NOOK 1 2'-4" -1 3-71/4" WD-01/MT-01
MW-13 CABINET - NOOK 1 2'-4" 3-1" 3-71/4" WD-01/MT-01
MW-13 CABINET - NOOK 1 2'-4" -1 3-71/4" WD-01/MT-01
MW-14 SHELVING-PRINTINGNOOK-GENERIC 1 1'-0" 0-11/4" 3-2" WD-01
MW-14 SHELVING-PRINTINGNOOK-GENERIC 1 1-0" 0-11/4" 3-2" WD-01
MW-14 SHELVING-PRINTINGNOOK-GENERIC 1 1-0" 0-11/4" 3-2" WD-01
MW-21 CEILING CLOUD 1 WD-01/MT-01
MW-21 CEILING CLOUD 1 WD-01/MT-01
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
FIXTURE
TYPE MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NAME COLOR/ FINISH LOCATION LENGTH LAMP WATTAGE COMMENTS
F-01A SUSPENDED LINEAR DOWNLIGHT LUMENWERX REVO WHITE LARGE OFFICE 4'-Q" INTEGRAL LED 3000K |52 W
F-01B SUSPENDED LINEAR DOWNLIGHT LUMENWERX REVO WHITE LARGE OFFICE 8'-0" INTEGRAL LED 3000K  |104 W
F-02 LIGHTING FIXTURE - PENDANT FOXCONN OFFICE PENDANT UL BLACK TYPICAL HALLWAY 0'-0" LED A21 LAMP 3000K  |20W
F-03 SURFACE MOUNTED LINEAR UTILITY FIXTURE LITHONIA ZL 1D STRIPLIGHT WHITE BOH - BACK OF HOUSE 4'-Q" INTEGRAL LED 3000K |41 W
F-04 SUSPENDED CYLINDER DOWNLIGHT DELTALIGHT USALLC DELTALIGHT CYLINDER -PENDANT MOUNTED - UL WHITE VARIOUS - SEE RCP INTEGRAL LED 3000K |16 W
F-06 PIPELINE SUSPENDED BLACK LINEAR PENDANT  |ANDLIGHT PIPELINE PENDANT 125.2 BLACK PANTRY - ALL LEVELS INTEGRAL LED 2700K |42 W
F-09 UNDERSCORE INOUT SIDE BEND-BENDABLE LED |FEELUX FLX STIX NDPRO ALUMINUM LOUNGE AREA INTEGRAL LED 3000K  |15W/1200MM
F-11 RADIANT SCONCE RICH BRILLIANT WILLING ~ |RA-SR3-27-120 TBD BATHROOM STALLS 1x11WLED 1MW
F-12 WALL SCONCE MEDIUM RICH BRILLIANT WILLING  |QUEUE SCONCE 24 MEDIUM AT RESTROOM SINKS INTEGRAL LED 3000K |18 W
F-16 LIGHTING FIXTURE - PENDANT FERM LIVING DOME SHADE - 5123-5108US LIGHT GREY WITH LIGHT GREY|CONFERENCE ROOMS TYPE A: LED A21 3000K (16 W SOCKET AND BULB NOT INCLUDED
F-21 RECESSED LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE LUMENWERX VIA2LED WHITE PRINT NOOKS 0-0" INTEGRAL LED 3000K |16 W
F-22 UNDER THE BELL PENDANT MUUTO UNDER THE BELL - UL LISTED OFFICES 0'-0" TYPE C: LED G25 3000K {20 W
F-23 PENDANT MOUNTED LINEAR DIRECT DOWNLIGHT [LUMENWERX VIA2LED WHITE LOUNGE AREAS INTEGRAL LED 3000K  |ALLOW 12 W /40" L.F.
F-25 SUSPENDED LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE LUMENWERX VIA2LED WHITE CONFERENCE ROOMS INTEGRAL LED 3000K |16 W
F-26 ARCHITECTURAL COVE LIGHT ECOSENSE SLIM COVE DIM HIGH OUTPUT CONFERENCE ROOMS 30'-0" INTEGRAL LED 3000K |8 W/L.F.
F-27 RECESSED ROUND DOWNLIGHT DMF ONE FRAME DRD2 WHITE BATHROOMS INTEGRAL LED 3000K |13 W
FINISH SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PRODUCT COLOR/ FINISH COMMENTS
CA-01 |CARPETTILES SISAL CURRAN MACADAMIA
FB-01 |UPHOLSTERY /FABRIC KVADRAT WATERBORN BLACK 0383
FB-02 |UPHOLSTERY /FABRIC KVADRAT MAHARAM DIVINA MELANGE 3 BLACK /191
FB-11 |FABRIC WRAPPED ACOUSTICA WALL PANELS KVADRAT MAHARAM MODE UPHOLSTERY OMINOUS 466337-003
MT-01 |METAL ELEMENTS OF ARCHITECTURE |PERFORATED METAL WHITE POWDERCOAT RAL9016 GC TO PROVIDE SAMPLES TO DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL
PL-02 LAMINATE BELLA LAMINATI CUSTOM TO MATCH BENJAMIN MOORE PT-06 10/1/2047 FOREST GREEN
PT-01 |PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE SCUFF - X SUPERWHITE OC152 / SCUFF - X CORRIDORS, CEILING AND WASHROOM WALLS THROUGHOUT, UNO
PT-02 |PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE SUPERWHITE OC152 / MATTE OFFICE INTERIOR THROUGHOUT
PT-05 |PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE GRAPHITE / 1603 / MATTE SHADOWLINE ON NOOKS DATUM LINE
PT-06 |PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE FOREST GREEN /2047 - 10 WET AREA PAINT
PT-07 |POWEDERCOAT PAINT RAL K7 POWDERCOAT PAINT SIGNAL WHITE / RAL 9003 VARIOUS LOCATIONS; REFER TO PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
ST-01 |GC TO SOURCE - BEST MATCHED TO PHOTO - DESIGNER TO APPROVE GC TO SOURCE - BEST MATCHED TO PHOTO - DESIGNER TO APPROVE
ST-03 |EXISTING CONCRETE EXISTING CONCRETE N/A REPAIR / FILL/ POLISH AND SEAL EXISTING GC TO PROVIDE SAMPLES TO DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL
ST-04 |TERAZZO BELOTTI TILES LARGE AGGREGATE TERAZZO 991 BLAK WITH WHITE AGGREGATE GC TO PROVIDE SAMPLES TO DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL
TF-01 |ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR WEGO ENGINEERED WOOD PLANK 14 X 190 MM |WHITE OAK / SNEUCP73PL
TH-01 |FLOOR THRESHOLD ENG. WHITE OAK / CONCRETE MATCH WOOD FLOOR
TH-03 |FLOOR THRESHOLD ENG. WHITE OAL / CARPET MATCH WOOD FLOOR
TL-01 |TILE DDS 4" X 4" CERAMIC GLAZED TILE EMERALD / GLOSS USE MAPEI GROUT: COLOR 100 / WHITE KERAPOXY DESIGN
TL-02 |TILE DDS 4" X 4" CERAMIC GLAZED TILE WHITE / GLAZED USE MAPEI GROUT: COLOR 119/ LONDON GREY KERAPOXY DESIGN
WC-02 |WALL COVERING WOVEN IMAGE ACOUSTICAL WALL COVERING MURA CUBE / GREY 47" WIDTH
WD-01 |WOOD TBD AMERICAN OAK NATURAL CLEAR STAIN-NATURAL RAW LOOK SAMPLE TO BE PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL |GC TO PROVIDE SAMPLES TO DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL

Project Number 19018
Date 07/26/19
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SCHEDULE - PARTITION TYPE G
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/ REFER TO UL DESIGN NO. U419 FOR DETAILS &
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ASREQ
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EXGPARTITION. ~~ .~ -
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LOCATIONS, FINISHPER -

SCHEDULE
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16" 0.C., TYP

SEE FRAMING SCHEDULE
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SCHEDULE - PARTITION TYPE F

SCHEDULE - PARTITION TYPE B
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STUD DEPTH

SHEATHING LAYER 1
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SHEATHING LAYER 4
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STUD DEPTH
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ATTENUATION THK
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STC RATING

COMMENTS
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..................................................................................................................................................................... '--.........-2.--REFER.TO.DEMOLITION.SPECIFICATIONSFORRESPONSIBILI-TIES.AND.REQUIRED.SAFETYMEASURES.
3. REFER TO THE DRAWINGS AND GENERAL SALVAGE NOTES FOR SALVAGED ITEMS TO BE SAVED, RE-USED, OR 501 Bolyston Street
RETURNED TO THE OWNER. 10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029

Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

4.1T IS ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS INSPECTED THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING AND FAMILIARIZED HIMSELF
- WITH THE NATURE OF DEMOLITION REQUIRED BY THIS CONTRACT AND THE CONDITIONS AND ENVIRONMENT-UNDER . .
s 'WHICH DEMOLITION IS.TO BE ACCOMPLISHED. '

: o ' oo L WeWork LLC
.5, DEMOLITION DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN COMPILED FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT- . - . 71,115 West 18th St
~“THE SCOPE OF THE WORK. WHEN USED, DEMOLITION KEY'NOTES ARE INTENDED TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTORIN . - L L
" UNDERSTANDING THE GENERAL TYPES OF MATERIALS TQ BE.REMOVED AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE R New York, NY 10011

- REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS, SECONDARY, OR ACCESSORY MATERIALS. . S - ]| (646)491-9060
L B/ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TOTHE ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, - _
_______________________________________ o ~~ PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM, AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS, | | S
- - ENCOMPASS FURTHER WORK REQUIRING DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL AND ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDERTHIS =~ | 'ARUP PR :
__________________________________________________________ S o CONTRACT.......... [T .. ...] .60 State St
--------------------------------------------------------------------- BRRRN THE CONTRACTOR MAY ELECT TO DO ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION BEYOND THAT SPECIFIED IN ORDER TO FAGILITATE -~ ~~| | Boston, MA 02109
__________________________________________________________________________________________ . THE'CONTRACTOR'S WORK TO ADVANTAGE (IN THE-CONTRACTOR'S SOLE OPINION). EXCESS DEMOLITION MAY-BE. .. . - | | .(617) 864-2987 e e
. _ UNDERTAKEN ONLY UPON SPECIAL REQUEST AND IS SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT _
................................................................................................................. ANDTHEOWNER.FOREXCESSDEMOLITIONPERMITTED,THECONTRACTORSHALLRESTORETHEEXIST'NG
CONSTRUCTION TO THE ACCEPTABLE EQUIVALENT OF RESTORED OR AS NEW WORK MATCHING THE ORIGINAL
CONDITIONS OR NEW DESIGN INTENT AS APPLICABLE. USIS
8. THE CONTRACTOR MAY ENCOUNTER HIDDEN OR UNCOVERED CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, 35 West Jefferson Ave
REQUIRING ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT. UPON DISCOVERY OF THESE CONDITIONS Pearl River, NY 10965

~* NOTIFY THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY AND REFER TO THE PROVISION OF THE OWNER CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT. FOR ... 7(845) 664-7621
g THEAPPROPRIATEPROCEDURES RN IEEE TR B SIS
0 PROTECT ABUTTING AREAS AND PUBLIC RIGHTS:- OF-WAY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR .
.- 'DAMAGES TO ABUTTING SPACES FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. PREVENT TRACKING OF .-
- DusT AND CONSTRUCTION REFUSE INTO SURROUNDING PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND SPACES.

- '10 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL THE ACCUMULATION AND RATE OF REMOVAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS SO AS :
"~ 'TO PREVENT OVERLOADING OR DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE OR EXISTING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. USE DEMOLITION '

................................................. _'-".._..._.METHODSTHATAVOIDEXCESSIVEVIBRATION ]
_____________________________________________________________________ e CAUTION: AT ALL COSTS AVOID HIGH IMPACTS OR DROPPING OF HEAVY-LOADS TO THE FLOORDURING -~~~ = | o

| - _DEMOLITIONANDGENERALCONSTRUCTIONTOAVOIDANYRISKOFDAMAGETOSPACESANDBUILDINGSTRUCTURE_ o L
_______________________________________________________________________________ * BELOW AND ADIACENT 0 WORK AREAS. _ R

STRUCTURE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION

13. NO EXISTING SUPPORT FRAMING OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED OR CUT WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER UNLESS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

~ 14. PREPARE FOR AND PROTECT THE SAFETY AND FUNCTION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES TO REMAIN DURING
" DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. SAFELY CAP'AND CUT OFF ALL UNUSED SERVICES AS REQUIRED. VERIFY. -
- INTERCONNECTION WITH ACTIVE SYSTEMS AND MAINTAIN ACTIVE SERVICES.TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE
_ IDENTIFY ESSENTIAL DISCONNECTIONS THAT WILL DISRUPT ACTIVE SYSTEMS; SCHEDULE AND COORDINATE .
'_DISCONNECTION AND RECONNECTION OF MODIFIED EXTENDED OR RE- CONFIGURED SERVICES WITH THE OWNER

o 15 IT IS THE UNDERSTANDING OF THIS CONTRACT THAT THE PROJECT SITE IS FREE OF ALL ASBESTOS CONTAINING -
T MATERIALS: "SHOULD THE GC ENCOUNTER ANY ASBESTOS THE CLIENT'1S.TO BE NOTIFIED TO ALLOW FOR THE
L _BUILDING OWNER TO ARRANGE FOR REMOVAL. .

------------------------------------------------------- 16, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE UNDER THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT ALL SELECTIVE ANDISOLATED .~~~ | - S TR R TR [ [
-~ DEMOLITION AND CUTTING OF MASONRY AND PLASTER OR FINISH MATERIALS TO REMAIN TO FACILITATETHE .- " e
_____________________________________________________________________ e ~ "+ ROUTING AND INSTALLATION OF NEW INFRASTRUCTURE PIPING, WIRING, AND FIXTURES. SELECTIVE CUTTING SHALL "™/~ S I

PROV_IDE UNDER THIS CONTRACT ALL NECESSARY CUTTING AND_ PATCHING REASONABLY INFERRED BY THE NEW

......................................................................... _ .. _ INFRASTRUCTURESYSTEMSSPECIFIEDORREQUIRED,INCI_UDINGCLOSINGAGAINWITHLIKEREPLACEMENT _
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ... .CONSTRUCTION ANY MAJOR PENETRATIONS ELECTED OR NECESSARY.TO FACILITATE REMOVALOF OLD,OR-... ... v |

INSERTION OF NEW, EQUIPMENT.

17. WHERE BRICK MASONRY, OR STONE WORK IS REQUIRED TO BE CUT FOR OPENINGS, CUTTING SHALL BE DONE BY
ABRASIVE WHEELS, SAWS OR CORING. NO JACKHAMMERS WILL BE ALLOWED AT THESE AREAS UNLESS APPROVED
BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (SAID APPROVALS SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT OF THE
.. MEANS AND METHODS; MEANS AND METHODS REMAIN THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR). ATENDS .. - .
. 'OF CUT'MASONRY-TO REMAIN, REPAIR AND NEATLY SQUARE ENDS WITH TOOTHED -IN MASONRY WORK TO ADDRESS o
" ANY:VOIDS. OR DAMAGE '

_ -18 PLASTER DEMOLITION LIMITATIONS REMOVE PLASTER WITHIN THE WORK AREA ONLY AS NECESSARY AND
" ASSOCIATED DIRECTLY WITH DEMOLITION OF WALLS AND/OR RELATED PENETRATIONS OR ATTACHMENTS FOR
~INFRASTRUCTURE, OR AS INDICATED. IN GENERAL, THE DESIGN WORKS AROUND EXISTING PLASTER WITHIN THE - -
S WORK AREA WHERE PRACTICAL; THE DESIGN INTENT IS TO"GENERALLY LEAVE THE EXISTING PLASTER FINISHES OF -
- “THE REMAINING WALLS, CASINGS, AND CEILINGS, AND CROWN MOLDINGS. NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, MAKE --
SURFACES GENERALLY NEAT BY REMOVING ANY LOOSE AND DE- LAMINATED PLASTER (TO ELIMINATE FLAKING

—r]

20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK AND LOCATE ALL LOCALIZED PENETRATIONS FOR SHAFTS, PIPE
INFRASTRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND OTHER FIXTURES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH PENETRATIONS.
IDENTIFY WHERE PENETRATIONS CONFLICT WITH STEEL SUPPORT LINES. AT CONFLICTS, COORDINATE WITH THE
ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO LOCATIONS.

26. REMOVE ALL EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SEE FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS.

27. REMOVE ALL EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED
N OTHERWISE SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS
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E 28 REMOVE ALL EXISTING AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE .

~ 2% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FOR SALVAGE, REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS - - ©
- INCLUDING BUT NOT'LIMITED TO, DEBRIS, FIXED OR MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT; PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, -

~ DUCTS, CONDUITS; LOOSE FINISH MATERIALS, WALLS, CEILINGS; ROOFING, OR OTHER WASTE GENERATED BY.OR -y

RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES OF THIS PROJECT.- <

o REMOVE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE FIRE L

. PROTECTION DRAWINGS o | ) | o . %

L . 23 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS'NOTED. SEE PLUMBING - - N R R

_________________________________________________ 7. DRAWNGS, ... L TS ) IR o ]
----------------------------------------------------------------- S o, REMOVEALLEXISTING PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL HVACSYSTEMSANDEQUIPMENTHANGERS FROMTHECEILING RRTURRPT U ISR P T U T
. LEFTPOST BUILDING LANDLORD DEMOLITION. o - H
________________________________________________________________________________ L . S T
......................................................................... .25 REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE ELECTRICAL .~~~ | | ... ... S i I
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_29 REMOVE ALL EXISTING IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

30 ALLMARBLE PILASTERS AND ENTRY PORTALES AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED tNo. | - Description SN Date —
 ALONG WITH GWB AND LGMF ASSOCIATED WITH THEM. : : '
|- ) ~~ " '31. ALLWOOD FRAMED LOBBY DOORS AND GLAZING AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED o - -
------------------ | | RRRRP ~ - ALONG WITH GWB-AND LGMF HEADERS ASSOCIATED WITH THEM. -+~ T R
e ............. ............. ............. 32 ALLFIBERGLASSCOLUMNENCLOSURES ARETOBEREMOVED FE J PN ________
.................................................................... . . _. _. . 33 DEMO CElLINGS INLL EXlSTlNG BATHROOMS ALL REMAN'NG GWB CEIL'NGS |NELEVATOR LOBBYANDADJACENT . _. _. -
......................................................................... o HAI_I_WAYTOBEREMOVEDAI—ONGWITHMEPANDFPSYSTEMSANDRESPECTIVEHANGERS L
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ G e L e

35. REFER TO TOILET ROOM ELEVATINOS ON A5806 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON WALL DEMOLITION
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3. REFER TO THE DRAWINGS AND GENERAL SALVAGE NOTES FOR SALVAGED ITEMS TO BE SAVED, RE-USED, OR 501 Bolyston Street
RETURNED TO THE OWNER. 10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029

Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com
4. 1T IS ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS INSPECTED THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING AND FAMILIARIZED HIMSELF

~ WITH THE NATURE OF DEMOLITION REQUIRED BY THIS CONTRACT AND THE CONDITIONS AND ENVIRONMENT UNDER
: WHICH DEMOLITION 1S. TO BE ACCOMPLISHED Co

.5, DEMOLITION DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN COMPILED FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT - - | | WeWork LLC
- THE SCOPE OF THE'WORK. WHEN USED, DEMOLITION KEY NOTES-ARE INTENDED TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTORIN "+ " . |, 115 West 18th St~ L
-"UNDERSTANDING. THE GENERAL TYPES OF MATERIALS TO BE REMOVED AND.ARE NOTINTENDED TOLIMITTHE -~ -~ -~ -~ " |.| New York, NY 10011

. -REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS SECONDARY, OR ACCESSORY MATERIALS BT T (646) 491-9060
e ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING BUT- NOT LIMITED TO THE ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURAL, . |
o . PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM, AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS, e e - e =
--------------------------------------- ----ENCOMPASSFURTHERWORKREQUIRINGDEMOLITIONANDREMOVALANDAREHEREBYINCLUDEDUNDERTHIS L ARUP
- -CONTRACT. o S
............................................................. R o S T e 60 State St R E T S S
______________________________________________________________________________________ . 7.THE. CONTRACTOR MAY ELECT TO DO ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION BEYOND THAT SPECIFIED IN ORDER TO FACILITATE .. .|| Boston, MA 02109 - . ..
. - THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK TO ADVANTAGE (IN THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE OPINION). EXCESS DEMOLITION MAY BE. o (617) 864-2987 N
....................................................................... ) . UNDERTAKENONLYUPONSPEC'ALREQUESTAND'SSUBJECTTOTHEREVIEWANDAPPROVALOFTHEARCH'TECT .
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ... AND.THE OWNER. FOR EXCESS DEMOLITION PERMITTED, THE.CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THE EXISTING .. oo Ll
CONSTRUCTION TO THE ACCEPTABLE EQUIVALENT OF RESTORED OR AS NEW WORK MATCHING THE ORIGINAL
CONDITIONS OR NEW DESIGN INTENT AS APPLICABLE. USIS
8. THE CONTRACTOR MAY ENCOUNTER HIDDEN OR UNCOVERED CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, 35 West Jefferson Ave
REQUIRING ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT. UPON DISCOVERY OF THESE CONDITIONS Pearl River, NY 10965

- . NOTIFY THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY AND REFER TO THE PROVISION OF THE OWNER CONTRACTORAGREEMENT FOR. .. -~ . . : '(845) 664-7621
B ____THE APPROPRIATE PROCEDURES . . _ _ IR A I g

. 9 PROTECT ABUTTING AREAS AND PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF- WAY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
S _DAMAGES TO ABUTTING SPACES FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. PREVENT TRACKING. OF
. _DUST AND CONSTRUCTION REFUSE INTO SURROUNDING PUBLIC CORRIDORS-AND* SPACES

- 0. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL THE ACCUMULATION AND RATE OF REMOVAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS SO AS -
- . -TO-PREVENT OVERLOADING OR DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE OR EXISTING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. USE DEMOLITION -
METHODS THAT AVOID EXCESSIVE VIBRATION. '

. o 'DEMOLITION AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TO AVOID ANY RISK OF DAMAGE TO SPACES AND BUILDING STRUCTURE ' L o L
e : BELOWANDADJACENTTOWORKAREAS e - LU N : e I A .

: : 12. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SHORING AND BRACING AND STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF EXISTING :
e B e S TRUCTURE DURING DEMOL'TION AND CONSTRUCT'ON _______ EE L E P e e P

13. NO EXISTING SUPPORT FRAMING OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED OR CUT WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER UNLESS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

14. PREPARE FOR AND PROTECT THE SAFETY AND FUNCTION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES TO REMAIN DURING
~~ DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUGTION. SAFELY CAP AND CUT OFF ALL UNUSED SERVICES AS REQUIRED. VERIFY -~~~ -
. INTERCONNECTION WITH ACTIVE SYSTEMS AND MAINTAIN ACTIVE -SERVICES TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE; . -
~ IDENTIFY ESSENTIAL DISCONNECTIONS THAT WILL DISRUPT ACTIVE SYSTEMS; SCHEDULE AND COORDINATE -
- DISCONNECTION AND RECONNECTION OF MODIFIED, EXTENDED OR RE- CONFIGURED SERVICES WITH THE OWNER
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- _.15 IT 1S THE UNDERSTANDING OF THIS CONTRACT THAT THE PROJECT SITE IS FREE OF ‘ALL ASBESTOS CONTAINING _. -
.~ MATERIALS: SHOULD THE GC ENCOUNTER ANY ASBESTOS THE CLIENT ISTOBE. NOTIFIED TO ALLOW FOR THE
o BUILDING OWNER T0 ARRANGE FORREMOVAL. .-

....................................................... 16 THECONTRACTORSHALLPROVIDEUNDERTHEWORKOFTHISCONTRACTALLSELECTIVEANDISOLATED AR IR
o _DEMOLITION AND CUTTING OF MASONRY AND PLASTER OR FINISH. MATERIALS TO REMAIN TO FACILITATE THE - - . ' AR '
..................................................................... S ' ROUTING AND INSTALLATION OF NEW INFRASTRUCTURE PIPING, WIRING; AND FIXTURES. SELECTIVE CUTTING SHALL "~ | TS P P
.- BE MINIMIZED NEAT AND PROPERLY PREPARED TO SEAMLESSLY BLEND IN NEW WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL . . . .
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" . PROVIDE UNDER THIS CONTRACT ALL NECESSARY CUTTING AND PATCHING REASONABLY INFERRED BY THE NEW' T
......................................................................... - - INFRASTRUCTURE-SYSTEMS SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED, INCLUDING CLOSING AGAIN WITH LIKE REPLACEMENT . -~ oo~ o
- - CONSTRUCTION ANY MAJOR PENETRATIONS ELECTED OR NECESSARY TO FACILITATE REMOVAL OF OLD, OR
................................................................................................................... - INSERTION OF NEW. EQUIPMENT.

17. WHERE BRICK MASONRY, OR STONE WORK IS REQUIRED TO BE CUT FOR OPENINGS, CUTTING SHALL BE DONE BY
ABRASIVE WHEELS, SAWS OR CORING. NO JACKHAMMERS WILL BE ALLOWED AT THESE AREAS UNLESS APPROVED
BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (SAID APPROVALS SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT OF THE
MEANS AND METHODS; MEANS AND METHODS REMAIN THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR). AT ENDS :
- OF CUT MASONRY.TO REMAIN REPAIR AND NEATLY SQUARE ENDS WITH TOOTHED IN MASONRY WORK TO ADDRESS o
- ANY VOIDS OR DAMAGE -

. 1. PLASTER DEMOLITION LIMITATIONS; REMOVE PLASTER WITHIN-THE WORK AREA ONLY AS NECESSARY AND
. -ASSOCIATED DIRECTLY WITH DEMOLITION OF WALLS AND/OR RELATED PENETRATIONS OR ATTACHMENTS FOR -

~INFRASTRUCTURE, OR AS INDICATED. IN GENERAL, THE DESIGN WORKS AROUND EXISTING PLASTER WITHIN THE -
. WORK AREA WHERE PRACTICAL; THE DESIGN INTENT IS TO GENERALLY LEAVE THE EXISTING PLASTER FINISHES OF - -

- THE REMAINING WALLS, CASINGS, AND CEILINGS, AND CROWN MOLDINGS. NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, MAKE -
o ~* " SURFACES GENERALLY NEAT BY REMOVING ANY LOOSE AND DE-LAMINATED PLASTER (TO ELIMINATE FLAKING . L -
R .. DEBRIS AND LEAVE ESSENTIALLY SOUNDLY ADHERED SURFACES BEHIND NEW WORK COVERING). REMOVE PLASTER -+ -~ =-oo | -
" FINISHES AT LOCAL CONDITIONS AS NEEDED TO FACILITATE ATTACHMENTS AND TO ACCOMMODATE CLEARANCES -~~~
o __....__TOFORELEMENTSOFNEWWORK SRRt gts ERREIR ¥ B

o o 19 WHERE EXISTING MATERIALS ARE TO BE CUT TO ALLOW FOR ABUTTING TO OR BLENDING WITH NEW MATERIALS Ce
i _ “ALL CUTS ARE TO BE MADE IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. = S o I

20. THE (CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK AND LOCATE ALL LOCALIZED PENETRATIONS FOR SHAFTS, PIPE
INFRASTRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND OTHER FIXTURES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH PENETRATIONS.
IDENTIFY WHERE PENETRATIONS CONFLICT WITH STEEL SUPPORT LINES. AT CONFLICTS, COORDINATE WITH THE
ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO LOCATIONS.

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

21, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FOR SALVAGE, REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS - ©
~ INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEBRIS, FIXED OR MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, . - =
-~ "DUCTS, CONDUITS, LOOSE FINISH MATERIALS, WALLS, CEILINGS, ROOFING, OR OTHER WASTE GENERATED BY OR o N
L RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES OF THIS PROJECT. o X ) St =
o REMOVE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES ASNOTED. SEEFRE .~ -~ 3 En. :
. 'PROTECTION DRAWINGS _ B - . %
23 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE PLUMBING - ('7) -
DRAWINGS 0
__________________________________________________________________________________ Qo
__________________________________________________________________________________ 24. REMOVE ALL EX'.STI.N_G_ PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, HVAC SYSTEMS AND EOU'.P.M.E_NT_HANGERS FROM THE CElLlNG B I
LEFT POST BUILDING LANDLORD DEMOLITION. : . H
________________________________________________________________________ N ..25 REMOVE ALL.EXJST'.N_G.EL.ECTRICAL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND AP_PUR.TENA_N.CE_S A_S NOTED. SEE ELECTRICAL 3 P_C I R D
DRAWINGS %)
.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... >_
26. REMOVE AL EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. L
SEE FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS. |
X
| 27. REMOVE ALL EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED o
OTHERWISE. SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS. '55
. _28 REMOVE ALL EXISTING AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o <k
0. REMOVE ALL EXISTING IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE _ _ -
L, ALL MARBLE PILASTERS AND ENTRY PORTALES AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TOBEREMOVED" - . .1 No. B Description .+~ . Date .-
-~ ALONG WITH GIWB AND LGMF ASSOCIATED WITH THEM: * o o S e R S
mm g L '
- - - - @ - - - *&F/ il - ~ . 31.ALL WOOD FRAMED LOBBY DOORS AND GLAZING AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED
_______________________________________________________ | | ____ALONGWITHGWBAND_L_GMFHEADERSASSOCIATEDWITHTHEM L
..................................................................... |32 ALL FIBERGLASS COLUMN ENCLOSURES ARETOBEREMOVED
---------------------------------------------------------------- : s DEMOCEILINGSINLLEXISTINGBATHROOMSALLREMANINGGWBCEILINGSINELEVATORLOBBYANDADJACENT'
_________________________________________________________________________ - . HALLWAY TO BE REMOVED ALONG WITH MEP AND FP SYSTEMS AND RESPECTIVE HANGERS. TR I DTD I
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 34DEMOALLWALLANDFLOORT”_EFlNISHESINEXlSTINGBATHROOMS
35. REFER TO TOILET ROOM ELEVATINOS ON A5806 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON WALL DEMOLITION
| | | |
- .- — - — I - — B — - — — DEMOLITION LEGEND
> =) |- S
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1 23RD FLOOR RCP Plan Demo -
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L ACTIVITIES ................

GENERAL DEMO NOTES

BY THE OWNER THE ARCHITECT THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS PARTICIPATING IN DEMOLITION

3. REFER TO THE DRAWINGS AND GENERAL SALVAGE NOTES FOR SALVAGED ITEMS TO BE SAVED, RE-USED, OR
RETURNED TO THE OWNER.

4.IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS INSPECTED THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING AND FAMILIARIZED HIMSELF

WITH THE NATURE OF DEMOLITION REQUIRED BY THIS CONTRACT AND THE CONDITIONS AND ENVIRONMENT UNDER

' 'WHICH DEMOLITION IS TO BE ACCOMPLISHED.

' 5 DEMOLITION DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN COMPILED FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT L
.- " THE SCOPE OF THE WORK: WHEN USED, DEMOLITION KEY NOTES ARE INTENDED TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR IN T
.- UNDERSTANDING THE GENERAL TYPES OF MATERIALS TO BE REMOVED AND ARE-NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE
: REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS SECONDARY, OR ACCESSORY MATERIALS '

O BALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURAL, *
" PLUMBING, FIRE.PROTECTION, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM, AND.TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS, -

... ENCOMPASS FURTHER WORK REQUIRING DEMOLITION AND, REMOVAL AND ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDER THIS
- CONTRACT '

B 7 THE CONTRACTOR MAY ELECT TODO ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION BEYOND THAT SPECIFIED INORDERTO FACILITATE_ _

- THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK TO ADVANTAGE (IN THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE OPINION). EXCESS DEMOLITION MAY BE

--UNDERTAKEN ONLY: UPON-SPECIAL REQUEST AND IS SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW-AND APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT -+ =~

AND THE OWNER. FOR EXGESS DEMOLITION PERMITTED, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL RESTORE THE EXISTING-

CONSTRUCTION TO THE ACCEPTABLE EQUIVALENT OF RESTORED OR AS NEW WORK MATCHING THE ORIGINAL
CONDITIONS OR NEW DESIGN INTENT AS APPLICABLE.

8. THE CONTRACTOR MAY ENCOUNTER HIDDEN OR UNCOVERED CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS,
REQUIRING ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT. UPON DISCOVERY OF THESE CONDITIONS
NOTIFY THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY AND REFER TO THE PROVISION OF THE OWNER-CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT FOR

_' 'THE APPROPRIATE PROCEDURES

o PROTECT ABUTTING AREAS AND PUBLIC RIGHTS- OF WAY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR -
-~ 'DAMAGES TO ABUTTING SPACES FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. PREVENT TRACKING: OF
- DUSTAND CONSTRUCTION REFUSE INTO SURROUNDING PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND SPACES

- 10 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL THE ACCUMULATION AND RATE OF REMOVAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS SO AS :

o _11 CAUTION AT ALL COSTS AVOID HIGH IMPACTS OR DROPPING OF HEAVY LOADS TOTHEFLOORDURING -~ .-
DEMOLITION AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TO AVOID ANY RISK OF DAMAGE TO SPACES AND BUILDING STRUCTURE

_ TOPREVENT OVERLOADING OR DAMAGE TO THE. STRUCTURE OR EXISTING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. USE DEMOLITION .
' METHODS THAT AVOID EXCESSIVE VIBRATION. -~ '

12 THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SHORING AND BRACING AND STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF EXISTING '

STRUCTURE.DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. ... ...

13. NO EXISTING SUPPORT FRAMING OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED OR CUT WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER UNLESS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

14. PREPARE FOR AND PROTECT THE SAFETY AND FUNCTION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES TO REMAIN DURING

. . DEMOLITION AND. CONSTRUCTION. SAFELY CAP AND CUT.OFF ALL UNUSED SERVICES AS REQUIRED. VERIFY - .

. INTERCONNECTION-WITH ACTIVE SYSTEMS AND MAINTAIN ACTIVE SERVICES TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE
. " IDENTIFY ESSENTIAL DISCONNECTIONS THAT WILL: DISRUPT ACTIVE SYSTEMS; SCHEDULE AND COORDINATE -~~~ "+ -~
.. DISCONNECTION AND RECONNECTION OF MODIFIED, EXTENDED OR RE-CONFIGURED SERVICES WITH THE OWNER. . -

15, ITIS THE UNDERSTANDING OF THIS CONTRACT THAT THE PROJECT SITE IS FREE OF ALL ASBESTOS CON.TAINING' o

MATERIALS. SHOULD THE GC ENCOUNTER ANY ASBESTOS THE CLIENT IS TO BE NOTIFIED TO ALLOW FOR THE .

N BUILDING OWNER TO ARRANGE FOR REMOVAL.

16 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE UNDER THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT ALL SELECTIVE AND ISOLATED

- BE MINIMIZED NEAT AND PROPERLY PREPARED TO SEAMLESSLY BLEND IN NEW WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
" PROVIDE UNDER THIS CONTRACT ALL NECESSARY CUTTING AND PATCHING REASONABLY INFERRED BY THE NEW"
_ INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED, INCLUDING. CLOSING AGAIN WITH LIKE REPLACEMENT .

~-OF CUT MASONRY-TO REMAIN, REPAIR AND NEATLY SQUARE ENDS WITH TOOTHED IN MASONRY WORK TO ADDRESS :

'CONSTRUCTION ANY MAJOR PENETRATIONS ELECTED OR NECESSARY TO FACILITATE REMOVAL OF OLD, OR

INSERTION OF NEW, EQUIPMENT. oo

17. WHERE BRICK MASONRY, OR STONE WORK IS REQUIRED TO BE CUT FOR OPENINGS, CUTTING SHALL BE DONE BY
ABRASIVE WHEELS, SAWS OR CORING. NO JACKHAMMERS WILL BE ALLOWED AT THESE AREAS UNLESS APPROVED
BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (SAID APPROVALS SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT OF THE
MEANS AND METHODS; MEANS AND METHODS REMAIN THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR). AT ENDS

- ANY VOIDS OR DAMAGE

.- 18, PLASTER DEMOLITION LIMITATIONS: REMOVE PLASTER WITHIN THE WORK AREA ONLY AS NECESSARY AND o
.. ASSOCIATED DIRECTLY WITH DEMOLITION OF WALLS AND/OR RELATED-PENETRATIONS OR ATTACHMENTS FOR
. INFRASTRUCTURE; OR AS'INDICATED. IN GENERAL, THE DESIGN WORKS AROUND EXISTING PLASTER WITHIN THE

 WORKAREA WHERE PRACTICAL; THE DESIGN INTENT IS TO GENERALLY.LEAVE THE EXISTING PLASTER FINISHES OF N

THE REMAINING WALLS, CASINGS, AND CEILINGS; AND CROWN MOLDINGS. NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, MAKE -

- SURFACES GENERALLY NEAT BY REMOVING ANY LOOSE AND DE-LAMINATED PLASTER (TO ELIMINATE FLAKING

.. DEBRIS AND LEAVE ESSENTIALLY SOUNDLY ADHERED SURFACES BEHIND NEW WORK COVERING). REMOVE PLASTER.

- FINISHES AT LOCAL CONDITIONS AS NEEDED TO FACILITATE ATTACHMENTS AND TO ACCOMMODATE CLEARANCES .

" 'INCLUDING BUT-NOT LIMITED TO, DEBRIS, FIXED OR MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, _' L

7O FOR ELEMENTS OF NEW WORK. N e . .
" 19, WHERE EXISTING MATERIALS ARE TO BE CUT TO ALLOW FOR ABUTTING TO OR BLENDING WITH NEW MATERIALS R
- ALL CUTS.ARE TO.BE MADE IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER:. - - .- ......... .. :
""""" 20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK AND LOCATE ALL'LOCALI'ZED PENETRATIONS FOR SHAFTS, PIPE o

INFRASTRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND OTHER FIXTURES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH PENETRATIONS.
IDENTIFY WHERE PENETRATIONS CONFLICT WITH STEEL SUPPORT LINES. AT CONFLICTS, COORDINATE WITH THE
ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO LOCATIONS.

21. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FOR SALVAGE, REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS

“~.. . DUCTS, CONDUITS, LOOSE FINISH MATERIALS, WALLS, CEILINGS, ROOFING, OR OTHER WASTE GENERATED BY OR-
' ___RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES OF THIS. PROJECT

2. REMOVE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE FIRE
' PROTECTION DRAWINGS

C 23 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
' DRAWINGS ' .

. _24 REMOVE ALL EXISTING PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL HVAC SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT HANGERS FROM THE CEILING
LEFT POST BUILDING LANDLORD DEMOLITION. -~ o e

25, REMOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE ELECTRICAL o . )
DRAWINGS. o

26 'REMOVE ALL EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
SEE FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS.

27. REMOVE ALL EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS.

.. .28 REMOVE ALL EXISTING AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE _. . } o

. .._29 REMOVE ALL EXISTING IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

o 30 ALL MARBLE PILASTERS AND ENTRY PORTALES AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED .' B

- ALONG WITH GWB AND LGMF ASSOCIATED WITH THEM.

B . 31UALL WOOD FRAMED 1:OBBY DOORS AND GLAZING AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED
ALONG WITH GWB AND LGMF HEADERS ASSOCIATED WITH THEM '

. 33. DEMO CEILINGS IN LL EXISTING BATHROOMS. ALL REMANING GWB CEILINGS IN ELEVATOR LOBBY AND ADJACENT S
. HALLWAY TO BE REMOVED ALONG WITH MEP AND FP SYSTEMS AND RESPECTIVE HANGERS.

34: DEMO ALL WALL AND FLOOR TILE FINISHES IN EXISTING BATHROOMS. - -+ -~ R S

35. REFER TO TOILET ROOM ELEVATINOS ON A5806 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON WALL DEMOLITION

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND DEMO

e EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TOREMAIN. * "+

~ o000 EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED _' L

AREAN.I.C.

501 Bolyston Street
10th Floor

COLLABORATIVE |

" ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT |

tel: 617.606.7029
Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

|- WeWork LLC
-115 West 18th St R

| New York, NY 10011 -~
(646) 491-9060

- ARUP
60 State St

| Boston, MA 02109
(617) 864-2987

USIS
35 West Jefferson Ave
Pearl River, NY 10965_

| (845) 664-7621

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

200 BERKELEY STREET, BOSTON, MA 02116

| No " Description

~ Date. -

DEMO RCP -

LEVEL 23

- AS NOTED
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" ---GENERALD.EM.O NOTES

. N E THERESHALLBEAPREDEMOLITIONCONFERENCEPRIORTOPROCEEDINGWITHDEMOLITIONWORKATTENDED D/R/E /A/M

---------------------------------------- . e T 'BY THE OWNER; THE ARCHITECT, THE CONTRACTORAND SUBCONTRACTORS PARTICIPATING, IN DEMOLITION T e
________________________________________ .. _ACTVITES. e SRR Y OLLABORATIVE
"""""""""""""""""""""""" B ERREEERTEREE L 2. REFER TO DEMOLITION SPECIFICATIONS FORRESPONS’IBILITIE‘S AND REQUIRED SAFETY MEASURES. -~ "+ R ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT [ [~
............................................................................................................................. 3REFERTO'THE'DRAWINGSANDGENERALSALVAG'E'NOTESFO'RSALVAGEDITEM'STOBESAVED REUSED'O'R””
RETURNED TO THE OWNER. 501 Bolyston Street
10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029
4. 1T 1S ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS INSPECTED THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING AND FAMILIARIZED HIMSELF Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

WITH THE NATURE OF DEMOLITION REQUIRED BY THIS CONTRACT AND THE CONDITIONS AND ENVIRONMENT UNDER
-WHICH DEMOLITION 1S TO BE ACCOMPLISHED. o - : o

5. DEMOLITION DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN COMPILED FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND ARE NOT INTENDED-TO LIIT - | WeWork LLC
- THE SCOPE OF THE WORK. WHEN USED, DEMOLITION KEY NOTES ARE INTENDED TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTORIN. - | 145 \Vest 18th St
- UNDERSTANDING THE GENERAL TYPES OF MATERIALS TO BE REMOVED AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE SHRE R o
" REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS SECONDARY, OR ACCESSORY MATERIALS. - . .. NewYork, NY 10011

(646) 491-9060

e '6 ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL
- PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL; FIRE ALARM, AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS
ENCOMPASS FURTHER WORK REQUIRING DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL AND ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDER THIS

EERERE CONTRACT ...... - L - ARUP

o " '7.THE CONTRACTOR MAY ELECT TO DO ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION N BEYOND THAT SPECIFIED IN ORDER TO FACILITATE' || 60 State St P b

B . ... THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK TO ADVANTAGE (IN THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE OPINION). EXCESS DEMOLITION MAY BE- - .. -~ ... |. Boston, MA 02109 -~ .. .- 1| . .
: _ UNDERTAKEN ONLY UPON SPECIAL REQUEST AND IS SUBJECT TO THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT - ... |..(617) 864-2987 : =

_ _ AND THE OWNER. FOR EXCESS DEMOLITION PERMITTED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE THE EXISTING _
SR R SR ---CONSTRUCTION TO THE ACCEPTABLE EQUIVALENT OF RESTORED-OR AS-NEW-WORK MATCHING THE ORIGINAL - -~ =-++ oo I R SR e N
CONDITIONS OR NEW DESIGN INTENT AS APPLICABLE.

8. THE CONTRACTOR MAY ENCOUNTER HIDDEN OR UNCOVERED CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS, USIS

REQUIRING ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT. UPON DISCOVERY OF THESE CONDITIONS 35 West Jefferson Ave
NOTIFY THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY AND REFER TO THE PROVISION OF THE OWNER-CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT FOR Pearl River, NY 10965
e "_'-THEAPPROPR'ATEPROCEDURES o L .o .| (845) 664-7621

I

."9 PROTECT ABUTTING AREAS AND PUBLIC RIGHTS OF- WAY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

~.*. DAMAGES TO ABUTTING SPACES FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. PREVENT TRACKING OF-
- DUST 'AND CONSTRUCTION REFUSE INTO SURROUNDING PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND. SPACES.

o o ' _10 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL THE ACCUMULATION AND RATE OF REMOVAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS SO AS EE
— I e o T0 PREVENT OVERLOADING OR DAMAGE TO THE: STRUCTURE OR EXISTING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. USE DEMOLITION o
L e METHODS THAT AVOID EXCESSIVE VIBRATION. ' o

SR L V L
- . | . . 11.CAUTION: AT ALL GOSTS AVOID HIGH IMPACTS OR DROPPING OF HEAVY LOADS TO THE FLOOR DURING. - A
: : / DR RIS .~ DEMOLITION AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TO AVOID ANY RISKOF DAMAGE TO SPACES AND BUILDING STRUCTURE S I R N T

R BELOW AND ADJACENT TO WORK AREAS.
................... _. A ‘

e ... 12 THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SHORING AND BRACING AND STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF EXISTING. . R I e I
STRUCTURE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION

13. NO EXISTING SUPPORT FRAMING OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED OR CUT WITHOUT

/ APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER UNLESS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

%/ 14. PREPARE FOR AND PROTECT THE SAFETY AND FUNCTION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES TO REMAIN DURING
__I’ /| A _ - 'DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. SAFELY CAP AND CUT OFF ALL UNUSED SERVICES AS REQUIRED. VERIFY

— @ S - INTERCONNECTION WITH ACTIVE SYSTEMS AND MAINTAIN ACTIVE SERVICES TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE;

" - IDENTIFY ESSENTIAL DISCONNECTIONS THAT WILL DISRUPT ACTIVE SYSTEMS; SCHEDULE AND COORDINATE -
o DISCONNECTION AND RECONNECTION OF MODIFIED EXTENDED OR RE- CONFIGURED SERVICES WITH THE OWNER

B e 15 IT IS THE UNDERSTANDING OF THIS CONTRACT THAT THE PROJECT SITE IS-FREE OF ALL ASBESTOS CONTAINING o
| S e .© . . MATERIALS. SHOULD THE GC ENCOUNTER ANY ASBESTOS, THE CLIENT IS TO BE NOTIFIED TO ALLOW FOR THE . -~
o I . o - . -BUILDING OWNER TO ARRANGE FOR REMOVAL.- : o :

e " 16, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE UNDER THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT ALL SELECTIVE AND ISOLATED ~ b o iah
L ~- ... DEMOLITION AND-CUTTING OF MASONRY AND PLASTER OR FINISH MATERIALS TOREMAIN TO FACILITATETHE ...~ | | oo e
~~_"ROUTING AND INSTALLATION OF NEW INFRASTRUCTURE PIPING, WIRING, AND FIXTURES. SELECTIVE CUTTING SHALL R
e » """ BEMINIMIZED NEAT AND PROPERLY PREPARED TO SEAMLESSLY BLEND IN NEW WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL =+« =+ i - R I SR
| PROVIDE UNDER THIS CONTRACT ALL NECESSARY CUTTING AND PATCHING REASONABLY INFERRED BY THENEW. - | )

. o - "INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED, INCLUDING CLOSING AGAIN WITH LIKE REPLACEMENT o - o
B L e e - e CONSTRUCT'ON ANY MAJOR PENETRATIONS ELECTED OR NECESSARY TO FACIL'TATE REMOVAL OF OLD OR e el FE 7 e T P
' _INSERTION OF NEW, EQUIPMENT.

=

17. WHERE BRICK MASONRY, OR STONE WORK IS REQUIRED TO BE CUT FOR OPENINGS, CUTTING SHALL BE DONE BY
ABRASIVE WHEELS, SAWS OR CORING. NO JACKHAMMERS WILL BE ALLOWED AT THESE AREAS UNLESS APPROVED
BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (SAID APPROVALS SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE ENDORSEMENT OF THE

MEANS AND METHODS; MEANS AND METHODS REMAIN THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR). AT ENDS
. OF CUT MASONRY TO. REMAIN, REPAIR AND NEATLY SQUARE ENDS WITH TOOTHED-IN MASONRY WORK TO ADDRESS -
- ANY VOIDS OR DAMAGE

R e - 18.PLASTER DEMOLITION LIMITATIONS: REMOVE PLASTER WITHIN THE WORK AREA ONLY AS NECESSARY AND
m====7 N L -~ ASSOCIATED DIRECTLY WITH DEMOLITION OF WALLS AND/OR RELATED PENETRATIONS OR ATTACHMENTS FOR .
S T -~ " INFRASTRUCTURE, OR AS INDICATED. IN GENERAL, THE DESIGN WORKS AROUND EXISTING PLASTERWITHINTHE - -~ -
~ WORK AREA WHERE PRACTICAL; THE DESIGN INTENT IS TO GENERALLY LEAVE THE EXISTING PLASTER FINISHES OF
. “THE REMAINING WALLS, CASINGS, AND CEILINGS, AND'CROWN MOLDINGS. NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, MAKE
- SURFACES GENERALLY NEAT BY REMOVING ANY LOOSE AND DE-LAMINATED PLASTER (TO ELIMINATE FLAKING - -
L DEBRIS AND LEAVE ESSENTIALLY SOUNDLY ADHERED SURFACES BEHIND NEW WORK COVERING). REMOVE PLASTER -
L " -FINISHES AT LOCAL CONDITIONS AS NEEDED TO FACILITATE ATTACHMENTS AND TO ACCOMMODATE CLEARANCES SREEE IS PEERERE
. TOFORELEMENTSOFNEWWORK. .~ " R
ST . ... 19, WHERE EXISTING MATERIALS ARE TO BE CUT TO-ALLOW FOR ABUTTING TO OR BLENDING WITH NEW MATERIALS SR U RO .
.. ALLCUTS ARE TO BE MADE IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. -
R U R 20, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK AND LOCATE ALL LOCALIZED. PENETRATIONS FOR SHAFTS, PIPE ... SR N
INFRASTRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES, AND OTHER FIXTURES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH PENETRATIONS.
IDENTIFY WHERE PENETRATIONS CONFLICT WITH STEEL SUPPORT LINES. AT CONFLICTS, COORDINATE WITH THE
ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO LOCATIONS.

A

=

21. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FOR SALVAGE, REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLITION MATERIALS
-. "INCLUDING BUT NOT-LIMITED TO, DEBRIS, FIXED OR MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHT FIXTURES, .
.. DUCTS, CONDUITS;, LOOSE FINISH MATERIALS, WALLS, CEILINGS, ROOFING ‘OR OTHER WASTE GENERATED BY OR
' "RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. OF THIS PROJECT '

L 22, REMOVE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE FIRE
L .PROTECTION DRAWINGS

o |

) e o o '23 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE PLUMBING
| . DRAWINGS." :

.
8 )

S - LEFTPOST BULDING LANDLORD DEMOLITION. "o e

U e e e e 24, REMOVE ALL EXISTING PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL HVACSYSTEMSANDEQUIPIVIENTHANGERSFROMTHECEILING R

e . e . - - e . - 25 REWOVE ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES AS NOTED. SEE ELECTRICAL e A0 AR -
e R e . DRAWINGS.. ... . . IR SO o

) T EE ) e FE ) e FE . e s 26REMOVEALL EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE S F
SEE FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS.

27. REMOVE ALL EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DRAWINGS.

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

|

=l : .' T T : : _' 28 REMOVE ALL EXISTING AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT AND APPURTENANCES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE U

200 BERKELEY STREET, BOSTON, MA 02116

. _.'29 REMOVE ALL EXISTING IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(=
‘\4
=

30, ALL NIARBLE PILASTERS AND ENTRY PORTALES AT ELEVATORLOBBYAND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED S TSN I P
. "ALONG WITH GWB AND ) LGMIF ASSOCIATED WITH THEM. : e ] No. | . Descrlptlon-_ R .._.Da_te o

| .31 ALL WOOD FRAMED LOBBY DOORS AND GLAZING AT ELEVATOR LOBBY AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE REMOVED | -
ALONG WITH-GWB AND LGMF HEADERS ASSOCIATED 'WITH THEM ' o

35. REFER TO TOILET ROOM ELEVATINOS ON A5806 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON WALL DEMOLITION

REFLECTED CEILING PLANLEGENDDEMO

[ EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TOREMAIN - R

00000 EXISTING CONSTRUGTION TO BE REMOVED S

| | AREAN.LC.

DEMO RCP -
LEVEL 24

. 1 ' 24THFLOOR RCP Plan Demo
S pe=ro

“Scale """'As NOTED
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e TR DR DR DR [ 2'_.ALL-EXISTINGTHRO.UGH.F.LO.ORP.ENETRATlONSARETOBE'FILLED.PER‘""-. ..... -
. . . . _ BUILDING OWNER STANDARDS TO MEET FLOOR FIRE RATING ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
e L SEPERATION REQU'REMENTS .......... e ] T e B F N

3. ALL EXISTING COLUMN FIRE PROTECTION TO BE PATCHED AND 501 Bolyston Street .
n REPAIRED PER BUILDING OWNER STANDARDS TO MEET FIRE RATING 10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029
‘_} REQUIREMENTS Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com
AB804

f. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL HOLES. IN FLOOR PRIOR TO INSTALLNEW -~ D/R/E/A/M

4. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN ALL PARTITIONSFOR -~~~
MILLWORK, -

S e SHELVING, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, NEON LIGHTING ATLOBBIESAND - | | WeWork LLC
S e FEATURE WALLS, RECESSED MIRRORS IN RESTROOMS, ANDALLLARGE - - - | |. 115 West 18th St
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...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... GENERALCONSTRUCTlONNOTES D/R/E /A/M ......

L | e e | e e | B T | L | e | e | 1. ATCH aND RepaR ALL HoLes INFLoorPRORTomsTALNew - LL(COLLABORATIVE -
: | : | : ) - . - . FLOORFINISHES . .. : .

................... _ “-1*/* ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT |-

............................................................................. 2. ALL EXISTING THROUGH FLOOR PENETRATIONS ARE TOBE FILLED.PER . ... ... ... .|| .. ... ..
BUILDING OWNER STANDARDS TO MEET FLOOR FIRE RATING
SEPERATION REQUIREMENTS 501 Bolyston Street

10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029

Sim V S Q 3. ALL EXISTING COLUMN FIRE PROTECTION TO BE PATCHED AND Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

REPAIRED PER BUILDING OWNER STANDARDS TO MEET FIRE RATING

o\ AS804 ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) L L REQUIREMENTS

4. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED WITHIN ALL PARTITIONS FOR -~ " =~ | | \WeWork LLC
‘ e T SHELVING, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, NEON LIGHTING AT LOBBIESAND ..~ -~~~ - |" - 115 West 18th St T
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" GENERAL FINISH PLAN NOTES

. FLOORS: "

- SEALER.

0.

1.

12.
ENSURE ALL MATCH. SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL. .

13

. 14,

FILL WITH EPOXY. CONTACT LANDLORD IFTHE SITUATION ARISES.

. ALL EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB TO BE CLEANED. REMOVE ALL RESIDUE OF GLUE FROM REMOVAL OF CARPET,

TILE; ETC. GRIND BACK TO SURFACE TO EXPOSE AGGREGATE ANDREADY TO RECEIVE CLEAR COAT OF FLOOR " -

~-ANY HOLES IN SLAB THAT GO INTO WALKER DUCT CELLS WILL NEED TO BE CAPPED WITH PROPER CAP. DONOT "~

TREAT CRACKS AND COLD JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLABS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MEMBRANE MANUFACTURER'S

WRITTEN REQUIREMENTS.

“TRANSITION STRIP BETWEEN WOOD AND EXISTING CONCRETE FLOORING, TO MATCH WOOD.
| 'TRA'NS__I__TI_ON'ST_R!'PS'BETWEEN CARPET AND WOOD 10 MATCH _.WQ__OD.:. -
'_'fRAN'S|T1QN' STRIPS BETWEEN TILE AND WOOD TO BE BLACK AL'U-M|N_UM'.'_ o

| -T_RAN.sm_QN_'_szi PS BETWEEN TILE AND EXISTING 'C..ONCIRE'-I'_I.E'TO.BE_ BLACK ALUMINUM.

 ALL OTHER TRANSITION STRIPS TO BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM. ..~~~

“WHERE FLOOR COVERINGS OF DIFFERENT THICKNESSES ABUT, PROVIDE GRADED TRANSITION AS FOLLOWS;

-+ ---BUILD UP- THE SUBSTRATE WITH THE PREPARATION MATERIAL TO ALLOW THIS MATERIAL TO SIT JUST
. BELOWTHE ABUTTING MATERIAL. .-~ .. ..~ AT
" -IFFRAMPING / GRADING IS REQUIRED.BETWEEN"T_WQ FINISHES, RAMP OVER "XX : XX"

PROVIDE SITE FINISHED SAMPLE OF ST-04 CONCRETE POLISHED SATIN #2 FOR APPROVAL.

ALL WD-01 FINISHES TO MATCH EXACTLY. RESPONSIBILITY OF GC TO COORDINATE WITH MILLWORKER TO

FOOR TRANSITIONS.

GC TO AVOID (E) WALKER DUCT TRENCHES WHEN-SKIM COATING AND POLISHING CONCRETE.

. WALLS:

15, ALLWALLS TO BE EGGSHELL FINISH. ALL CEILINGS TO.BE FLAT FINISH, UNO -
16 'A__LL"GW‘B WALLS IN-OFFICES TO RECEIVE PT-01, - e

L2t
22
R
e _ __MILLWORKER'.WO'OD TO BE ‘RAW FNISH’
24

.

20.

FINISH ABOVE DATUM TO CEILING.

. ALL WALL BASE TO BE PAINTED PT-01, 3/4” X 4" TYP., UNO

WALL LININGS TO BE FINISHED WITH ALUMINIUM FAT BAR TRIM TO MATCH DESIGN INTENT.

- DOORS: " - .

ALL CORE.DOORS TO RECEIVE PT-03.

MILLWORK:

25.

- 26.

WOOD TO BE ‘RAW FINISH - USE CLEAR MATTE SEALER. SAMPLES TO BE PROVIDED FORAPPROVALFROM
- USE CLEAR MATTE SEALER: SAMPLES TO BE PROVIDED FORAPPROVAL ~

ALLDOORS AND TRIMS TOBE SATINFNISH. .~

ALL FOOR FINISHES TO BE LAID AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. BLACK METAL TRIMS TOALL

ARE TO BE MEDIUM DENSITY FOAM WITHLAYER OF DOWN ON TOP. SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL PRIORTO
B FABR'CAT'ON ........ EERRTPI.

SHADOW GAPS (REVEALS) 1/8 INCHES ON ALL MILLWORK ITEMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CEILINGS:

ALL CEILINGS TO RECEIVE PT-01 UNO

" MISCELLANEOUS: -

.

GROUT TO BE MINIMUM THICKNESS POSSIBLE: (NOM. 1/8). ALL GROUT TO BE MAPEI EPOXY WHITE 799 EXCEPT N

" WHEN NOTED OTHERWISE IN THIS PACKAGE, -~ -

28

OUTLETS TO BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT. WHITE QUTLETS ON WHITE WALLS, BLACK OUTLETS -~~~
. 'ELSEWHERE. e

FINISH PLAN LEGEND
NEW CONSTRUCTION
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN
V A AREAN.I.C.
FN-01 FINISH GROUP TAG
WD-01 FINISH MATERIAL TAG
- » TRANSITION
MATERIAL HATCHES
WOOD FLOORING
CARPET
TILE
POLISHED CONCRETE
. TERRAZZO TILE

501 Bolyston Street
10th Floor

Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

D/R/E/A/M
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(646) 491-9060 -

- ARUP
60 State St

| Boston, MA 02109
(617) 864-2987

USIS
35 West Jefferson Ave
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Working Plan FF&E o

"""""""" ) RECYCLE ALL SUITABLE SHIPPING MATERIAL Y PACKAGING.

3. PROVIDE ALL.-LABOR, MATERIALS AND TRANSPORTATION NECESSARY FOR

EQUIPMENT (FF&E) SPECIFIED.

4. SAMPLES: SUBMIT ACTUAL SAMPLES OF ALL FABRICS AND FINISH SAMPLES

FOR COLOR VERIFICATIONS OR SELECTION.

5. MAINTENANGCE INSTRUCTIONS: SUBMIT. THREE (3) COPIES OF
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS, |
INCLUDING INFORMATION NEEDED FOR REMOVAL OF COMMON STAINS. "

6. PROTECT FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES DURING DELIVERY, STORAGE AND. -

HANDLING TO PREVENT DA_I\_/IAG_E,_'S'OILING AND DETERIORATION.

7. SHIPMENT OF FF&E MAY BE MADE DIRECTLY TO BUILDING SITE IN CASES - - |

WHERE PRIOR' APPROVAL OF ARCHITECT HAS BEEN OBTAINED AND THE.

BUILDING IS READY FOR FF&E INSTALLATION; - FF&E CONTRACTORS ARE * -~ ~.. |

RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING'WHEN THEIR MERCHANDISE IS TO ARRIVE-AND . . -

..................................................

. RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY STORAGE OF ALL FURNITURE AND ACCESSORY

ITEMS UNTIL TIME OF DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION.

10. PARTICULAR CARE MUST BE TAKEN BY FF&E CONTRACTORS WHEN

HANDLING MERCHANDISE DURING INSTALLATION TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO

EXISTING BUILDING, WALLS, CARPET, SHELVING AND MILLWORK.

11. FF&E CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO ITEMS

PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT UP TO THE TIME OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE ~ -

OWNER, WHETHER THIS DAMAGE RESULTS '_DURING SHIPMENT FROM
MANUFACTURER, DELIVERY TO SITE, PLACEMENT, OR THROUGH

CARELESSNESS OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF OR-WHATEVER REASON, AND - .. S

MUST HAVE AVAILABLE ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR DELIVERY, . - s _
UNLOADING, ASSEMBLY, HANDLING, SETTING INTO PLACE, AND INSPECTION. . .. .-

FINAL PAYMENT-WILL .BE-MADE ONLY:FOR UNDAMAGED ITEMS. CONTRACTOR --. -~ . ™

SHALL REPLACE ALL DAMAGED ITEMS OR PARTS OF ASSEMBLED OR

OWNER. .

DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED

"""""""""""""""""""" PROCEDURES FOR SUCH REPAIRS. THE RESULTANT REPAIRS SHALL

THE ARCHITECT IN ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT. REPAIRS MUST RETURN
ITEMS TO THEIR ORIGINAL APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION, THEY MUST APPEAR

AS GOOD AS NEW.

MANUFACTURED ITEMSAS SOON AS DISCOVERED ATNO COSTTOTHE ~ . "~ "~
J PP : 12. NOMINAL TOUCH-UP OR REPAIR OF PAINTED FINISHES WILL BE PERMITTEDIF ~ -

APPEAR TO BE-AS LIKE NEW CONDITION-AS-AGREED TO AND SIGNED OFF BY - --- AR

S . 1. COORDINATE ALt FURNITURE ITEM LOCATIONS WITH THE POWER AND DATAPLANS - - D/ R / E / A / M

| COLLABORATIVE |

" ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT |

501 Bolyston Street

10th Floor

tel: 617.606.7029

Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

|| (845)

USIS

|- WeWork LLC
.115 West 18th St T R

|| New York, NY 10011 - -~ -~

' (646) 491-9060 EEC

11" ARUP

60 State St

.. Boston, MA 02109
- (617) 864-2987

35 West Jefferson Ave

Pearl

River, NY 1 0965_

664-7621

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

Description

FF+E PLAN -

 07/26/19
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24TH FLOOR Working Plan FF8E ~ -~~~

0.

e

. 1.

2.

3.

PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND TRANSPORTATION NECESSARY FOR
THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF ALL FURNITURE, FURNISHINGS AND

EQUIPMENT (FF&E) SPECIFIED.

SAMPLES: SUBMIT ACTUAL SAMPLES OF ALL FABRICS AND FINISH SAMPLES

FOR COLOR VERIFICATIONS OR SELECTION.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS: SUBMIT THREE (3) COPIES OF

MANUFACTURER'S-RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS,
INCLUDING INFORMATION.NEEDED FOR REMOVAL OF COMMON STAINS.

PROTECT FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES DURING DELIVERY, STORAGE AND. © ~

HANDLING TO PREVENT DAMAGE, SOILING AND DETERIORATION.

SHIPMENT OF FF&E MAY BE-MADE DIRECTLY TO BUIDING SITE IN CASES
WHERE PRIOR APPROVAL OF ARCHITECT HAS BEEN OBTAINED AND THE
BUILDING IS READY FOR FF&E INSTALLATION. FF&E CONTRACTORS ARE N
RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING WHEN THEIR MERCHANDISE IS TO ARRIVE AND

MUST HAVE AVAILABLE ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR DELIVERY, -~ '

DELIVERY SCHEDULE MUST BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER. CONTRACTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY STORAGE OF ALL FURNITURE AND ACCESSORY

ITEMS UNTIL TIME OF DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION.

PARTICULAR CARE MUST BE TAKEN BY FF&E CONTRACTORS WHEN

HANDLING MERCHANDISE DURING INSTALLATION TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO . © -

EXISTING BUILDING,.WALLS,'CARPET, -S_HELVING AND MILLWORK.

FF&E CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO ITEMS e
PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT UP TO THE TIME.OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE = -

OWNER, WHETHER THIS DAMAGE RESULTS DURING SHIPMENT FROM

MANUFACTURER, DELIVERY TO SITE, PLACEMENT, OR THROUGH

CARELESSNESS OR'MALICIOUS MISCHIEF OR WHATEVER REASON, AND o L
FINAL PAYMENT WILL BE MADE ONLY FOR UNDAMAGED ITEMS. CONTRACTOR. = -~~~ .~
SHALL REPLACE ALL DAMAGED ITEMS OR PARTS OF ASSEMBLED OR .
MANUFACTURED ITEMS AS SOON AS DISCOVERED AT NO COST TO THE

OWNER.

AS GOOD AS NEW.

. NOMINAL TOUCH-UP OR REPAIR OF PAINTED FINISHES WILL BE PERMITTEDIF. ~~
DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH-MANUFACTURER'S.RECOMMENDED S
PROCEDURES FOR SUCH REPAIRS. THE RESULTANT REPAIRS SHALL _
APPEAR TO BE AS LIKE NEW CONDITION AS'AGREED TO AND SIGNED OFF BY ~
THE ARCHITECT IN ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT. REPAIRS MUST RETURN
ITEMS TO THEIR ORIGINAL APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION, THEY MUST APPEAR

 DR/EAM
I COLLABORATIVE

" ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT |

501 Bolyston Street
10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029
Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

|- WeWork LLC
.115 West 18th St T R

|| New York, NY 10011 - -~ -~

' (646) 491-9060 EEC

11" ARUP

60 State St

.. Boston, MA 02109
- (617) 864-2987

USIS
35 West Jefferson Ave
Pearl River, NY 10965_

|| (845) 664-7621

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

. No Description “Date ||

FF+E PLAN -

| Date T 07/26/19.
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GENERAL POWER AND DATA MOUNTING NOTES

1. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR-P_OWE‘R' RECEPTACLES IS ACCORDING TO CENTERLIN

CONTROL PAD. MOUNT CONTROL PAD 42 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

PLATE. MOUNT LIGHT SWITCHES 45 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

FACE PLATE. MOUNT FACE PLATE 18 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. e T

2. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR CARD READER IS ACCORDING TO CENTERLINE OF THE

4. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR SECURITY CAMERAS IS ACCORDING TO THE BOTTOM FACE OF
THE APPARATUS. MOUNT SECURITY CAMERAS NO LOWER THAN 80 INCHES ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR. o

5. POWER OUTLETS ON WHITE WALLS, TO BE WHITE. POWER OUTLETS ONCOLORED . * - - -

WALLS / CLADDED WALLS TO BE BLACK U.N.O. o

6. POWER AND DATA TO HOT DESKS - APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGSREQD. .~ -~~~ "

7. PROVIDE POWER TO BANQUETTE BASE.

8. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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~ GENERAL POWER AND DATA MOUNTING NOTES

1. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR POWER RECEPTACLES. IS.ACCORDING TO CENTERLINE OF

FACE PLATE. MOUNT FACE PLATE 18 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

2. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR CARD READER IS ACCORDING TO CENTERLINE OF THE - -
CONTROL PAD. MOUNT CONTROL PAD 42 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

3. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR LIGHT SWITCHES IS ACCORDING TO CENTERLINE OF THE FACE
PLATE. MOUNT LIGHT SWITCHES 45 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

4. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR SECURITY CAMERAS IS ACCORDING TO THE BOTTOM FACE OF
THE APPARATUS. MOUNT SECURITY CAMERAS NO LOWER THAN 80 INCHES ABOVE

" FINISHED FLOOR.

... 5.POWER OUTLETS ON WHITE WALLS, TO BE WHITE. POWER OUTLETS ON COLORED
WALLS / CLADDED WALLS TO BE BLACK U.N.O.

- '6. POWER AND DATA TO HOT DESKS - APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS REQID.

o ._ ~ 7.PROVIDE POWER TO BANQUETTE BASE.

-8. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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2| - 8"

2| - 8"

2l - 8"
2-634"

SOFTCLOSE EUROHINGE TYP
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S 3 4 SECTION DETAIL - CABINETDOORAND SHELF ==~ = - 3 3 SECTION DETAIL - COUNTERTOPDOOR -~ -+ 3 2 MODULE ELEVATION - UNIT CABINET 3 1 MODULE PLAN - UNIT CABINET 3 MODULE PLAN - DISH WASHER UNIT
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SETYP . . . e _ T T T o No. | Description. - . Date .|
LiT® < HPLPLOTONINTERIOR - .. . ) . EUROHINGE, TYP S
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S SR R N\e CORE CABINETDOORPANEL, | R T
PL-01 EXT FACE, PL-0TINT ) - s o SRR
FACE S e . 14" X 1"METAL STRAP, () © =" e . | :
PER DOOR e FASCIA PANEL, HPL T
_ L PL-01 ON EUROPLY _
Tl [ i . eosED URGPLY EDGE
EXPOSED CHAMFERED 1% CABINET DOOR, MECH : h SEAL & FINISH CLEAR.
PLYWOOD EDGE, SEAL — FASTEN TO MTL STRAP | <! REFRIGERATOR, SEE DIVIDER PANEL MAY BE

& FINISH CLEAR . al '\ | | APPLIANCE SCHEDULE SHARED BETWEEN MODULES

‘ T.O-FF e P OPEN MILLWORK CARCASS
SECTION DETAIL - PANTRY CABINET DOOR 2 3 SECTION DETAIL - INTEGRALTOEKICK ... - .. - - = .7 T 9 FOR REFRIGERATOR,
3= 10" - 3= 10" e | | R VERIFY CLR DIMS W/
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200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

/g4 14"
il

st
wasged
§
Fis
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4l “: }/4" ‘ /[ 4"

L

114"
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1"-53/8" 1"-53/8" 58"

2-61/2"
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SOLID SURFACE SIM | AN | COUNTERTOP N
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HARDWARE XXXX, SEE.SCHED COORDINATE POWER, . ~- - . . .. . DETA“_S

174"

-

=1

- HPL PL-01 ON INT FACES OF s |2
MILLWORK CARCASS 22\

27/8"

EDGE OF SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP ABOVE

~N e e EUROPLY CABINET DOOR ON HPL PL-01 ON INT FACES
= i H EUROHINGES & BALANCED HPL OF EUROPLY CARCASS

[ X SOFT CLOSE EUROHINGE, TYP
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>
I
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2| _ 3n

SEE SCHED
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PANEL ON EUROHINGES =™~ . SUBSTITUTED'W/ADJACENT .+~ .. e T/0 FF
‘ ‘ 1A T e MILLWORK MODULE, TYP . "~~~ R

R ‘ o a EUROPL Y CABINET DOOR el | < CABINETDOORPANEL ~. - - - — LT ey |
PANEL W/ HPL PL-01 & NN INTEGRATED TOEKICK . o L - o o -

INTEGRATED TOE KICK _ o Rl

2!
2! _ 8"

>

2
QB

A

A

4"

1 1 MODULE SECTION - FULL HEIGHT REFRIGERATOR MODULE e . 1 MODULE ELEVATION - FULL HEIGHT REFRIGERATOR MODULE
- 3/4|l=1l_0|| . . - e e 3/4ll=1|_0l|

2 2 MODULE PLAN - SINK MODULE 2 1 MODULE SECTION - SINK MODULE W/ INTEGRATED KICK R T . 2 ODULE ELEVATION - SINK MODULE W/INTEGRATED KICK
| 3/4":1!_0“ - 3/4u=1|_0n L ) S TN & 3/4]!:1'_0" L . oo R

1 2 MODULE PLAN - FULL HEIGHT REFRIGERATOR MODULE
=L | 34=10" IR
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1"-61/4"

e e
1 g

e
1

1-61/4"

L4y
¥

R
1-3

——— BOLTED AND
WELDED METAL
FRAME PAINTED

—— SHELF PANEL WD-01

LEFT SIDE SECTION
3/ " = 1|_0|I

PAINT FINISH ON WALL AT HIGH LEVEL
ABOVE WALL PANELING

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

WALL COVERING SPECIFIED IN MASTER SCHEDULE

GYP WALL

SPLIT BATTERN SYSTEM

6" = 1 I_Oll

4 SHELF - 3D VIEW

ACOUSTIC PANEL - SECTION" -~

——— BOLTED AND
WELDED METAL
FRAME PAINTED

—— SHELF PANEL WD-01

1-2

MIDDLE SECTION
3/ " = 1'_0"

, 1-81m"  1-818"  1-818"  1'-818" | 1'-818"

4, 1-818"

5 NOOK CUBBY - 3D VIEW

_—— WD-01

. —— WD-01

3B

1/ " — 1!_0"

—— BOLTED AND

I
1-1

RIGHT SIDE SECTION
3/ " = 1'_0"

WELDED METAL
FRAME PAINTED

——— SHELF PANEL WD-01

NOOK CUBBY - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

PERFORATED WHITE —
MESH PANEL INSET
WITHLBARFIXEDTO.. ...
WOOD BORDER

FLOOR SLAB ABOVE

NOTE: ASSEMBLY
WITH CONCEALED
FASTENERS

BOLTED AND WELDED
METAL FRAME PAINTED

B 'SHELF-SIDEELEVATION ~~* ~
| 127=1-0" S

3A

1/ "

NOOK CUBBY - LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

= 1 l_Oll

BOLTED AND WELDED
METAL FRAME PAINTED

3'-41/8" L 4'-71/8"

AG804

3'141/8"

1" ALUMINUM ANGLE AT
PERIMETER W/ CHROME
FINISH OR WHITE

' 7 'ALUMINUM CHANNEL

SPRINKLER HEAD

2 CEILING CLOUD - DETAIL SECTION
6“ = 1'_0"

1"-53/4"

8-47/8"

7'-35/8"

3/ n

3 NOOK CUBBY - PLAN VIEW
12"= 10"

EQ

/T 1

EQ

SHELF - FRONTELEVATION

1/ L 1!_0"

3B

3A

A6804

o 1'-75/8"

—

11'-33/8"

. 1A| A6804

1B

| A6804| .

' 1 SHELF - PLAN VIEW
1 i
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e : ' - "I ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT |~

........ P ........ B ........ e (2)LAYERSPERFMTL ________ B ________ Tt e L F N R e e e I

PANEL DOOR, FIN MT-1 3-2" 501 Bolyston Street

EUROPLY SHELF W/ HPL & o |
EXPOSED EDGES W/ CLR WOOD DOOR FRAME, PT ~114" 1'-81/4" 11/4" 122" 114" 10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029

L 11/4" LL 2" L 1/8" 11/4" FIN TO MATCH MT-1 FIN Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com
My , R

= 110° SOFT-CLOSE EUROPLY KICK PANEL W/ ;'Qféﬁéﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁﬁsﬁNSSOR- o
(g EUROHINGES BY BLUM BALANCED HPL, PL-6, & _ -

L—11/4"

A

34

RO o I APPROVEDEQ - o R SR E
. L N o CLEARFIN : L : . g . - - S 115 West 18th St
- (2) DOOR STOPS, TOP T T .. " .<a—— EUROPLYSIDEPANEL . || RTINS
/ % ANDBOTTOMOFPANEL " " o | - < EUROPLYVERTICAL ~~ =~ .. S 1 NewYork, NY 10011

o W/ LAMINATE, PL6 -~ y

1 ( e OPEN ENCLOSURE PANELS W/BALANCED -~ ... . . . TP S S (646) 491-9060
| 5 WOODDOORFRAVE, .~ + EUROPLY KICK PANEL W/ FOR SHREDDER BOX HPLFINEN,TYP . o T R R
| | FINISHTOMATCHMT-A o o BALANCED HPL, PL-6 e e T P R

' PVC EDGE BAND

BY OTHERS S
B | __ - EUROPLY BACK |

: L PERFORATED METAL ON BASE PANEL PANEL W/BALANGED = e e ] L " ARUP R :

- L ‘ ‘ \?V?gsA%@lEEéEélﬁAA\ﬁESRN EE:Ll\T_l;\sERPERFMTL e ...|.1.60 State St T I

FINMT- FASTENEDTO -~ == DOORPANEL ON -~ = oo . ~....|.|. Boston, MA 02109 S

PERIMETERDOORFRAME -~ oo - ... Ly EUROHINGES -« o - B ....(617)864‘2987 SO R

R L R e \;4% SOLID BRASS PULL R e EUROPLY TOEKICK. ... .. L R e S P R e e
PANEL W/ BALANCED
HPL, ML-6

2-43/4"

2'-10"
2'-10"

3

11/4"

A

18",

A

4"

USIS

7 PLAN DETAIL - HINGE1 6 SECTION DETAIL - PRINTER NOOK BASE 35 West Jefferson Ave
6"=1-0" 6"=1-0" Pearl River, NY 10965
5 3 ELEVATION DETAIL - PRINTER NOOK1 5 1 ELEVATION DETAIL - PRNTERNOOKSIDET -~ | | *(845) 664-7621 :

- "= 10" Ao L} B IETISTr S T

T, B B 1|_111/2u EUROPLYCOUNTERTOP B 3!_2n F e N P, P P A,

n W/BALANCEDHPLFIN- ................ . " 1 n n [ " n ::; ........... . ..... A .
o - 2 EN & CLEAR FIN o . "EUROPLY COUNTERTOP 1 V-8 g 1-27 TE o o
L R R 1 EYPOSED EDGES T W/ BALANGED HPL FIN- 7 _ T N R e T R TR

— VY N
| . . . EN & CLEAR FIN - . .
e P e P e P [tix DUAL LAYER PERF MTL e . 174" 1'-8 14" CLR 14/4" R 3o e e P e e I
I DOOR PANEL ON EXPOSED EDGES N ’ V
e EUROHINGES EUROPLY VERTICAL
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SHELF, W/ BALANCED . .. PANEL W/ BALANCED
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N FIXED EUROPLY BASE .. ADJUSTABLE SHELF, W/

SHELF W/ BALANCED o+ . --.- - BALANCEDHPL, ML-6 &
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341
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|
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|
|
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7
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W/ BALANCED HPL ML-6

A
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HPL PL-01 ON INT FACES
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| e e g e
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1147
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3/4"

A

- EUROPLY W/ HPL WD-01

3118
1%

212"
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A
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=
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i %(()FI:TCLOSEEUROI-.IINGE,_. S N N N SOFTCLOSEEUROHINGETYP .. DIVIDER PANELS Wi CARCASS T A OTHERS R I R DETA”_S S

L
T VENEER WD-01 & e : | |
_ _ e _ _ el DOOR PANEL W/ HPL PL-01 e ™

EXPOSED EDGES, 5 _ |
SEAL AND FINISH 23 ON EXT FACE U | ~
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GWB, TYP, FINISH PER
SCHEDULE

MTL TRIM CAP AS

11Il

- SCHEDULED PER DESIGN,
~CAULK JOINT W/ GWB

. 1/2" CEMENT BACKER
. 'BOARDFORALL TILE,
- MAINTAIN ALLREQD FIRE

INSTALL ALL CERAMIC TILE PER ALL

9 SECTION DETAIL - TILE CA
6“ = 1'_0" L ]

PERTINENT PARTS OF ANSI 108 & ANSI 118

TILE ON THINSET
MORTAR, INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS, SEE

~ FINISH PLANS AND

- SCHEDULE

|:> ......

WALL TYPE & FRAMING

PER SCHEDULE

"SANDED GROUT, TYP

. SELECT COLOR PER
- 'SCHED, ALT TYPE MAY BE
- “USED AS APPROPRIATE
_ FORJOINT, SEE ELEVS
“FOR PATTERN ~

1/2" CEMENT BOARD

10

6“ = 1 l_Oll

SECTION DETAIL-TILET. .~

_ TILE ON THINSET
' MORTAR, INSTALL PER
- MANUFACTURER
- INSTRUCTIONS, SEE
~ . FINISHPLANS AND
. SCHEDULE- -

_—5/8" MAX

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

SELF-LEVELING CONCRETE

ALIGN

TOPPING SLAB, GRIND AND
FINISH PER DESIGN

SOLID WD TRANSITION
STRIP, MATCH FLOOR FINISH

ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR
ASSEMBLY, VARIES SEE SCHEDULE

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

Edl B =
o R “
Ja .
“ .
9 .- -~
- <
a

S e

e 7 Section Detail: Wood/.Co'n'cr.ete e o T o
6"=1-Q" R

PAINTED SOLD .
WOOD BASE; REF. "~~~
FIN SCHEDULE -

SCHEDULED SRR
PARTITION; SEE .- . = . -
PLAN '

SOLID WOOD BASE

SCRIBE BASE TO
FLOOR (TYP.)

BASE DETAIL - SECTION AT WOOD BASE
6" = 1'_0"

8

- DOOR PER SCHEDULE - -~

CARPET PER SCHEDULE P

| BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM . .

CARPET W/ FACE OF DOOR FRAME - -
| BEYOND L

| FLOOR ASSEMBLY, MAY VARY

WL MHH Ly J//r/u@ﬁ!;w i

-~ ASREQD

EXISTING CONCRETE

SEE SPEC.

IR R . o - 5 --Section Detail: Wood/Concéreté.FIoorTra_n_sitio.n'........

6"= 1|_O|l - o

PARTITION TYPE VARIES;

- EXISTING WALL PANEL"

- EXISTING WINDOW SILL EDGE ———

6 WALL AT WINDOW JAMB 2
11/2"=1-0"

TRANSITION STRIP; MECHANICALLY - -
| FASTEN TO FLOOR. ALIGN EDGE OF- .. -

LOCATE CONTROL JOINTS AS
RECOMMENDED. CONFORM TO ANSI
A108, 118, AND A136 FOR ALL TILE
INSTALLATION

DOOR TYPE PER SCHEDULE

TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY

VARIES

ALIGN

BLACK ANODIZED
ALUMINUM
TRANSITION STRIP,
MATCH DIMS TO TILE
THICKNESS

ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR
ASSEMBLY, VARIES SEE SCHEDULE

—— EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

S : LOCATE CONTROL JOINTS AS

RECOMMENDED. CONFORM TO ANSI
A108, 118, AND A136 FOR ALL TILE
INSTALLATION
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3 Section Detail: Tile / Wood
6" = 1I_0II

DOOR TYPE PER SCHEDULE

ALIGN

TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY, VARIES SEE
SCHEDULE

ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR
ASSEMBLY, VARIES SEE
SCHEDULE

—— EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

—

4 Section Detail: Wood / Carpet
6" = 1|_0|I
" SLOPE SHALL'CONFORM TO ALL PERTINENT
- 'CODES AND REGULATIONS: SLOPE MAY BE
~* ALTERED FOR COMPLIANCE
P SOLID WOOD THRESHOLD TOMATCH - voveveveen. -
T T T ENGINEERED WOOD FLOORING -
b / S MAX. N
P -E_,—’_' T I BLOCKING AS REQID ...... e
FOR RAMP
——— TF - 01, WHITE OAK ENGINEERED
FLOOR. REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE & SPEC.
—— CLEAR EXISTING CONCRETE
8 114" FLOOR; APPLY ADHESIVE PER
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD
vV i
e
[ap)
Y
B A B o N @ D BN D <«
q\ B . ) ST ﬁq A i 7 C N ° ° 5 ) 2 AG‘A
q e e R e e L PROVIDE SUPPORT

FLOOR TO BE REFINISHED: - -

W5 " BIAGK ANODIZED ALUMINUM

* TRANSITION STRIP, MATCH DIMS
-TOTILE THICKNESS ~

o 2 'Section_D_.etail:- Terrazo Tile / Wood

" TERMINATE GWB AT
L EXIST'NG CURVED ......... ..
CWALLPANEL .. . . |

EXISTING WINDOW SILL EDGE

PARTITION TYPE VARIES;
SEE FLOOR PLAN

1 WALL AT WINDOW JAMB 1
11/2"=1-0"

OIR/E/AM
COLLABORATIVE |
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D/R/E/A/M

COLLABORATIVE

ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT

501 Bolyston Street
10th Floor

tel: 617.606.7029

Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

WeWork LLC

115 West 18th St
New York, NY 10011
(646) 491-9060

ARUP

60 State St
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 864-2987

USIS

35 West Jefferson Ave
Pearl River, NY 10965
(845) 664-7621

SCHEDULE - DOORS

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

200 BERKELEY STREET, BOSTON, MA 02116

No. Description

Date

DOOR
ROOM PANEL DOOR PANEL PANEL GLAZING GLAZING FRAME FRAME FRAME DOOR HARDWARE
NUMBER  DOOR TYPE HAND FINISH JAMB KICKHEIGHT THICKNESS = MATERIAL FINISH TYPE MATERIAL FRAME FINISH Width WIDTH HEIGHT SET COMMENTS COUNT

3-0"

23-721 M1 RH PT-02 0-4" 0'-6" 0'-01/2" N/A N/A PT-02 3-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 7 1
23-722 M1 LH PT-02 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-01/2" N/A N/A PT-02 3'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 7 1
23-813 W1 RH PT-02 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-01/2" N/A N/A PT-02 3'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 11 1
24-121 M1 LH PT-02 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-01/2" N/A N/A PT-02 3'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 7 1
24-722 M1 RH PT-02 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-01/2" N/A N/A PT-02 3'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 7 1
3-31/2"

23-301 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
23-903 S1 LH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0-2 TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT | 3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 COMPLY WITH 780 CMR 710.5.2.2 1
23A S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
23A S1 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
23W101 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
23W101 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT | 3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 DOOR TO SWING 180 DEGREES 1
23W101D S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 3 1
23W102 S1 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
23W103 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
23W104 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
23W105 S1 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
23W106 S1 RH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
23W107 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
24-301 S1 LH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT | 3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
24-901 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 COMPLY WITH 780 CMR 710.5.2.2 1
24W101 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
24W101 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT | 3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 DOOR TO SWING 180 DEGREES 1
24W101E S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 3 1
24W102 S1 RH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
24W103 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
24W104 S1 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
24W105 S1 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
24\W106 S1 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 2 1
24W107 S1 LH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0-2" TEMPERED Glass F2 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  |3'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 2 1
6'-0"

23B S1 LH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
23C S1 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
23W101B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
23W101C S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
23W102B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
23W103B S9 LH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
23W104B S9 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
23W105B S9 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
23W106B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
23W1078B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24A S9 RH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
248 S9 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
24C S9 RH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
24W101B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24W101C S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24W101D S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24W102B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24W103B S9 LH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 1 1
24\W104B S9 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24\W106B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
24W107B S9 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
241058 S9 LH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-21/4" TEMPERED Glass FR1 ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-0" 0'-13/4" 8'-0" 1 1
6'-31/2"

23-901 S2 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 5 COMPLY WITH 780 CMR 710.5.2.2 1
23-903 S2 RH Glass 0-4" 0'-6" 0-2 TEMPERED Glass ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT 6'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 5 COMPLY WITH 780 CMR 710.5.2.2 1
24-301 S2 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT 6'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 5 COMPLY WITH 780 CMR 710.5.2.2 1
24-901 S2 RH Glass 0'-4" 0'-6" 0'-2" TEMPERED Glass ALUM BLACK POWDERCOAT  6'-31/2" 0'-13/4" 8-0" 5 COMPLY WITH 780 CMR 710.5.2.2 1
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~--DOOR TYPES
. SCHEDULE - DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS._ . DO
FUNCTION ............... .

COLLABORATIVE !

" ARCHITECTURE | REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT |

................ . TAG

MANUFACTURER FINISH

TYPE R1

ACCESSOREES --......... PR
AC1 COAT HOOK

AC4 SILENCER

AC6 KICK PLATE

AMEROCK H554450RB
ROCKWOOD 608
ROCKWOOD K1050

INSIDE ROOM

Sizes: 501 Bolyston Street
LH 30/32/36/60 10th Floor tel: 617.606.7029
RH 30/32/36/60 Boston MA, 02116 www.dreamcollaborative.com

METAL FRAME GRAY RUBBER

~ 0"

CLOSER - . . -
cL1 CLOSER. -
cL2 CLOSER -

CcL3 CLOSER -~ ..
CL4 CLOSER - =~ -

N .8l

NORTON - .. . .80t
NORTON - .. - 7500 - L
DORMA '--.-CONCEALEDOVERHEADRT888 D 689
DORMA RTS8890NHO - =~ e '

|- WeWork LLC
- 115 West 18th St RS
. 1] NewYork, NY 10011 -

. R S T y N S ] (646) 491-9060
ROCKWOOD .- ... .. 446 . .. ... T USTOB oo T L T e S . ]

DOORSTOP - . - .
L DS1 DOORSTOP- =~ . * L
o DS2 DOOR'STOP....____ o

- HANDEDNESS

b ‘FUNCTION (SEE DOOR FUNCTION TYPE SCHEDULE)- -+ *- ... ' S ARUP S IR I

HINGE

H2

HINGE -~

MCKINNEY

’ TA2714 ............... .

TYPEM1

Sizes:

TYPE ML1 -

Sizes:

CONSTRUCTION (SEE DOOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE -~
R SCHEDULE)

60 State St

. Boston, MA 02109

7/26/2019 5:21:56 PM

CosmTw. | (617) 864-2987

e H3 HINGE-ELECTRIFIED. ... . IVES S ' o
/370 H340, CENTER HUNG TOP PIVOT SETS, W/ HOLD OPEN & CONCEALED CLOSERS

H5 HINGE RIXSON

USE 5BB1HWTW FOR HEAVY. WEIGHT DOORS

LH 30/32/36/60 | S HLH30B2/36160 - Tl et T e e T
RH 30/32/36/60. | .. | - SCHEDULE___DOOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE..__.__

3 TAG CONSTRUCTION TYPE

LH 30/32/36/60 : '
RH 30/32/36/60 O .

_ Olv
Ol

8l_ "

LOCKSET %
LK1 LOCKSET SLIDING DOOR COMPANY  MANUFACTURER PROVIDED
LK4 LOCKSET YALE 5401LN

LK5 LOCKSET L YALE _ _ 5402LN

LK6 LOCKSET - =~ " - . SCHLAGE .~ -~ ND80 -. -

LK7 LOCKSET .~ -~ -~ . YALE T 5408LN

LK8 LOCKSET .- L VONDUPRIN -~ .~ 1590. =

LK9 LOCKSET .. ADAMSRITE - -~ . . 4600 -~

USIS

35 West Jefferson Ave
Pearl River, NY 10965
.| '(845) 664-7621 '

PASSAGE AG ALUMINUM & GLASS

PRIVACY _ - EX EXISTING DOORS
CLASSROOM. ~ - .- -~ - T T T S Lo " GF. . GLASSFRAMELESS
DR - DR - D L D ~ """ Framed-Flush R FramedFIushHoIIowMetaI - .. M__ . " HOLLOW METAL
-_HoIIowMetaI Swing Swmg Partlal Louver I . - ML.. -. HOLLOW METAL W/LOUVER
PULL ST e e e e e e ST e e e e e e T o ) o .. “RG . RATEDMETAL W/ GLASS PORTAL
P1 PULL SR SLIDING DOOR COMPANY- ' MANUFACTURER PROVIDED o SR o - e e RIS TR oo DYPEWA - e S . ._.'§ " STOREFRONT-
......... P2 PULL - EXTER|OR . TOPKNOBS _ 'NOUVEAU'”3.3/..".CCSQUAREBARPULL . e S|NGLES|DEDPULL . _ k o _ k o - _ k N E o B W WOOD‘
P3 PULL - INTERIOR . BALDWIN ‘. BR7012 EDGEPULL ~ ~ .. R T Sizes: .o R
e P4 PULL . ROCKWOOD RM2110 ............. N . . - ’ LH30/32/36/60 _____________ WP
~ ~ . . ~ . ~ . ~ . ~ . i RH 30/32/36/60 . - - ,
P5A PULL . . ROCKWOOD -~ . CRMs202 _ s o o
P6 PULL . . ROCKWOOD . . L 3 3 - -
_ P9 PULL - TBD ) ~ TBD _
Lo SRR TUTT P10 UL ROCKWOOD lgeR SR
P11 PULL 10" OFFSET HANDLE

CLASSROOM. COORDINATE W/ STOREFRONT INSTALLER

WOOD FRAMELESS
'WOOD PANEL -

. SCHEDULE - DOOR FUNCTION TYPE
TAG FUNCTION TYPE

POCKET DOORPULL
FLUSHPULL

BYPASS‘ DOORPULL e T
COORDINATE W/ STOREFRONT INSTALLER

SECURITY
SEC1  CARDREADER HID
SEC3  ELECTRIC STRIKE - STOREFRONT ) ADAMSRITE - .- - 17100-315-313:00
SEC3A  ELECTRIC-STRIKE - HOLLOW METAL - -~ RCI N 06x32D . R

SEC3B  ELEGTRIC STRIKE - HOLLOW METAL STAIRWELL HES o 9700

SEC3C  ELECTRIC STRIKE - STOREFRONT ADAMSRITE .~ . j”"mo 317-313-00

SEC4 ELECTRICSTRIKE ' CRLAURENCE =~ . .. [ESK2BS ' '

SEC5  MAGNETICLOCK - SECO-LARM . -~ 600LBS DOUBLE DOOR MAGLOCK E-941DA- 600PQBYSECURITYVENDOR
SEC6  PUSHBUTTON . - '
SEC7 REQUESTTO EXIT -

N SECO  PUSHBAR -
SEC10  MOTIONREX: - BOSCH
SEC10A  MOTJON REX = VISONIC
) SEC11  MAGNETICLOCK 77 ' RCI -
: : S SEC12  DEADLATCH ADAMSRITE -

R U SEC13  MAGNETIC.LOCK - SECURITRON -........

SWING
_ SWING 180"

" DUALSWING .
. OPPOSITE.SWING
- PIVOT..

- "DUALPIVOT

. OPPOSITE PIVOT
BIFOLD --

~ SLDING B 1 B -
0 - BYPASS - ‘ T N R S P s

RP10 900PMNNEKMAQ03 COORDINATE W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS

COORDINATE W/ SECURITY D_RAWIN'GS' '

MULLION MOUNT Framed-Flush WD Swing
FAIL SAFE — |
FAIL SAFE |
FAIL SAFE OR FAIL SECURE 630
FAIL SAFE R

12V0e
12124VDC_ .

COORDINATE W/ SECURITY.DRAWINGS .
CQORDINATE-W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS
COORDINATE W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS - T e
COORDINATE W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS T R L Sizes:
COORDINATE W/.SECURITY DRAWINGS R N A L2
' o _ I : _ I : _ - - COORDINATE W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS T '
_84OOSER|ESMORTISEPAN|C T R . R . e e -
L - SURFACE MOUNT "
RECESSED . -

TYPEWF5 -

alolo/Noo{hlw N[ =

8-0"

ADAMSRITE -

750 LBS MAX FORCE COORDINATE W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS
COORDINATE W/ STOREFRONT INSTALLER
600 LBS SHEAR ALIGNING MAGNALOCK, COORDINATE W/ SECURITY DRAWINGS -

- SAM2-24. ... R -

Frameless-Flush WD Pivot
SPECIALTY

SP3 LATCH GUARD / DOOR COORDINATOR IVES
SP4 FLUSHBOLT IVES
SP5 TRANSFERHINGE . :
SP8 DOOR POSITION SWITCH

SP9 DOOR POSITION SWITCH *

SP11 OCCUPIED/UNOGGUPIED LATCHBOLT '
SP12 PANIC HARDWARE ' a

IVES "COR" SERIES, PROVIDE W/ FILLER BAR SECTIONS
FB51P TOP BOTTOM DOOR COORDINATOR, PROVIDE W/ IVES #DP1 DUSTPROOF FLOOR STRIKE —— TYPE S1 T  TYPES2 s

TYPE S9

INTERLOGIX .~ .. . - 1078C
INTERLOGIX - .. = - 2508A°

FL'_USH_MO_UNT' o SR L o SR L _' Sizes: .. | Sizes: .| ' - Sizes:
SURFACE MOUNT" - - ' : R ' ' : : R | LH SEE SCHEDULE R pB72 . | o : LH 72/76
' ST RH SEE SCHEDULE - : ' RH 72/76

COORDINATE W/LOCKSET .~ .

Oll
_.Oll.
Ou

CRLAURENCE PAf0D .

8!
- 8
8l

TRACK o o _ L
L TR1 TRACK -~~~ L SLIDING DOOR COMPANY . MANUFACTURER PROVIDED T o IR o IR o IR o IR ] AT IR AR o AR 1
e TR2 TRACK.. ... T T L T L T h O L e ] e e e S ) DT
TR4 TRACK . - - PEMKO U HPB200A

“Storefront-Slider

SCHEDULE DOOR TYPES

DOOR Phase Phase | DoorPaneI ' DoorPaneIK|ck“.

T Type DESCRIPTION =~ ™ HEIGHT COUNT  Created Demollshed JambSter DoorPaneIlesh WW-Hardwa'reset" Helght DoorHand DoorFrameWidth - Width ™+

. .."-RH .............. 10'-13/4" 6'}3ﬁ/2"'--'---'
e 0.6 URHL. 0'-13/4" 3-31" -
o Jo-s L 0134 3:312"

0'-134" 33112
0-6" RH 0'-134" 6-0"

" DB72-CR........... . T O 4......... . INew Constructon 'None - . "~ -.. 04 ...... Glass- - -
“'RH-36-CR. ... ... . Storefront Single (Office entry). ... . 8=0" . . 7. New Construction  None-~ -.... . 04" Glass . ...
~ |LH-36-MT g8-0" 2 New Construction | None 0-4" Glass

|LH36CR Storefront Single (Office enfky) """ 80" 15 New Constructon |None 0'-4" Glass
RH-72 Storefront Slider (Office) 8-0" 14 New Construction  None 0'-4" Glass
LH-72 Storefront Slider (Office) 8-0" 8 New Construction  None 0-4" Glass 0'-6" LH 0'-13/4" 6'-0"
LH-36 Single Flush Hollow Metal Swing Door 8'- 0" 2 New Construction  None 0'-4" PT-02 0'-6" LH 0'-13/4" 3-0"
RH-36 _.. Single Flush Hollow Metal Swmg Door g-0" 3 _..|New Construction | None 0'-4" PT-02 _ _ o 0'-6" _ RH o 0-13/4" 3-0" _
F- 2'x7(TO|Iet) Bathroom Stall - S7-0" - 016. . NewConstrucon None - - - . ' . " TOILET PARTITION DOOR o . U RHe 2-0"
---_Standard = . D 32 " New Construction Norje""" o "-DOORHARDWARE””” N . i R

~N = 2NN w N o
<
2
—
T

200 BERKELEY STREET, FLOORS 23-24

200 BERKELEY STREET, BOSTON, MA 02116

| No - Description '- o Date -

SCHEDULE DOOR HARDWARE SETS
CLOSER DOOR STOP | |

TG DEscmpﬂoN_'_'_”_f_._*___  HINGE  LOCKSET PULL SECURITY _ ACCESSORIES TRACK . SPECIALTY COMMENTS

S STOREFRONTSLIDINGDOOR(OFFICE) LK1 P DS1 T TR1 -
- ... STOREFRONT SINGLE SWING SECURE (OFFICE) . - . ...H2..... . LK9 e DS2 ~ SEC1, SEC3,.SEC10A, SEC12... .. . . AC4 e SP8 e
) STOREFRONT SWING (CONFERENCE / OFFICE) - ~ - H2 LK9 . Ccl4 _ DS2 I AC4 o -
.04 STOREFRONT SINGLE SWING SECURE (MANTRAP/ENTRY) |H2 P11 CL4 DS2 - SEC1, SEC3C, SEC9, SEC10 AC4 o o
_ 05 STOREFRONT DOUBLE SWING SECURE (ENTRY/EGRESS) H2 - P L4 DS2 '_ SEC1, SEC3C, SECQ' SEC10 AC4 - sps
L e 06 ......... BlFOLD DOOR (PHONEBOOTH) e T P PR e e AC4 e
07 SINGLE SWING WC ENTRY DOOR H2 LK4 cL2 DS2 AC4
08 SINGLE SWING WC STALL ENTRY H2 LK5 DS2 AC1, AC4
09 SINGLE SWING ENTRY SECURE (WC / JC / GENERAL UTILITY) H2, H3 LK6 CL1 DS2 SEC1, SEC10 AC4
10 SINGLE SWING ENTRY SECURE (WELLNESS RM) H2, H3 LK6 CL1 DS2 SEC1, SEC10 AC4
11 . SINGLE SWING ENTRY SECURE (MAIL / IT/STORAGE) - H2,H3 ~ LK6 S o K R DS2 SEC1,SEC10 - . -~ AC4 o
_11A ~* SINGLE POCKET ENTRY SECURE (MAIL/ T / STORAGE) - P9 (SECT,SECH . TR3 -
(1B ... | 2PANEL BYPASS ENTRY SECURE (MAIL/IT/STORAGE).. .~ .. . P10 Y " SEC1,SEC13 . ... . TR4 - e
12 . DOUBLE SWING SECURE (JC/UTILITY) . " - "'-H2,-H3 B LK6 . eooetr.- D2 _\SEC1, SEC10- " - S ACA : . |SP3,SP4,SP§ . -
.. 13" .. DOUBLE.SWING SECURE (MAIL/IT/STORAGE) "~ . .- . H2,H3 . LK6 S T (¢ & DS2 - 'SEC1,SEC10 "~  AC4 " SP3,SP4,SP5,SP8 |
.14 FRAMELESSDOUBLE SWINGENTRYDOOR . -~ H5 . P4 - QL3 DS2 - 'SECH, SEC5, SEC, SEC7 SEC10 AC4 R
.15 FRAMELESS SINGLE SWINGENTRYDOOR . O H5 P4 . CL3 DS2 ' SEC1 SECS SECS, SECT, SEC10  AC4
- - o - o - o - o - o 16 "--FRAMELESSSINGLESWINGDOOR(CONFERENCERM) H5 P& cB DS2 . . - Ac4 . - . . . o
e R R R R R 17 FRAMELESSSL'D'NGDOOR R e P5A R SEC4 R TR28P12 ...... .- N R N P EEEEE
L L L L L L 8 FIRERATEDBUILDINGEGRESSDOORW/ACCESSCONTROL H2 LK8 - P6... . clU * SECt, SEC3B, SEC10. AC4, AC6 ... sP8 o ' '

SP8, SP11
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